WARREN

Roman Nestorowicz, Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals
William Clift, Vice-Chairman Office of the City Council
Paul Jerzy, Secretary 5460 Arden, Ste. 505
Garry Watts, Asst. Secretary Warren, M| 48092
Jon Green Ph. (586)258-2060
Shaun Lindsey Fax: (586)268-0606

Charles Perry
David Sophiea
Michael Assessor

A Regular Meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals
Wednesday, December 10, 2025 at 7:30 p.m. in the Warren Community Center
Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Michigan 48092.

Site plans are available for viewing in the Building Department of
City Hall at 1 City Square, 3™ Floor, Warren, 48093.
Please call: (586) 574 - 4504

AGENDA
1. CALL TO ORDER
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. ROLL CALL
4. ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA
5. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES of the Regular Meetings: September 24, 2025 and
November 12, 2025.
6. PUBLIC HEARING: APPLICANT: Fastsigns of Sterling Heights
(Rescheduled from 11/12/2025)
REPRESENTATIVE: Andy Batti / Caren Burdi
COMMON DESCRIPTION: 2243 Twelve Mile
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-07-351-046
ZONE: C-2

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Install a 45” x 152” (47.5 square ft.) wall sign and a 24” x 356” (59.33 square ft.) wall sign for a
total of 106.83 square ft. of wall signage.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4A.35 — Signs Permitted in Commercial Business and Industrial Districts (C-1,
C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2): (c) Total wall signage of a size not to exceed forty (40) square feet
shall be allowed for each business in commercial business and industrial districts zoned C-1,
C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2.
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7. PUBLIC HEARING: APPLICANT: Deborah Gaither
REPRESENTATIVE: Same as above.
COMMON DESCRIPTION: 11821 Timken
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-26-303-025
ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Retaina 10’ x 12’ (120 square ft.) shed, 16’ behind a proposed 22’ x 30’ (660 square ft.) garage
for a total of 780 square ft. of accessory structure floor area.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4.20 — Paragraph (a) Iltem 3 — Detached Accessory Buildings: That the accessory
building be placed against any other accessory structure, such as a detached garage, that may
exist in the yard. Only one (1) detached accessory structure shall be permitted in the yard.
Section 5.01 (i) — Uses Permitted: ... All garages and/or accessory buildings shall not contain
more than seven hundred (700) square feet of floor area.

8. PUBLIC HEARING: APPLICANT: Hector Leon
REPRESENTATIVE: Same as above.
COMMON DESCRIPTION: 14668 Alger
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-12-252-006
ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

1) Retain 54” of driveway widened beyond the east garage building line and 48” beyond the
west garage building line for an overall driveway width of 28’.

2) Retain 30' 6" x 18’ + 10’ x 10’ ( 649 square ft.) gazebo attached to the house, in addition to
a 10’ x 10’ (100 square ft.) shed and 410 square ft. attached garage for a total of 1,159
square ft. of accessory structure floor area.

3) Waive the required ratwall for the gazebo.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4.06 — Yard Use: ... Any portion of a lot in front of the front building line shall be used

for ornamental purposes only and nothing shall be placed thereon except trees, shrubs, or

items of similar nature.

Section 4.20 (a): Detached accessory buildings.

2. That the building be fixed to a permanent foundation of the type required for detached
garages in the Building Code.

5. That all accessory structures, excluding garages, will not exceed a total of 120 square feet.

Section 5.01 — Uses Permitted (i): ... All garages and/or accessory buildings shall not contain

more than seven hundred (700) square feet of floor area.

9. PUBLIC HEARING: APPLICANT: City of Warren
REPRESENTATIVE: Bob Weidner
COMMON DESCRIPTION: 21916 Panama
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-32-276-013 (North half of Lot 31 — Parcel A)

Parcel split in process.
ZONE: R-1-C
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10.

1.

12.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Construct a single family residence on a 50’ wide lot in a R-1-C zoning district.
ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 7.03 — Lot Area: A one (1) family dwelling in R-1-C districts, together with accessory
buildings, hereafter erected, shall be located on a lot having an area of not less than nine
thousand (9,000) square feet and a lot width of not less than sixty (60) feet; provided, however,
when a community water and sewer system is provided, the lot area shall not be less than
seventy-two hundred (7,200) square feet and with a width of not less than sixty (60) feet.

PUBLIC HEARING: APPLICANT: City of Warren

REPRESENTATIVE: Bob Weidner

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 21916 Panama

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-32-276-013 (South half of Lot 31 — Parcel B)
Parcel split in process.

ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Construct a single family residence on a 50’ wide lot in a R-1-C zoning district.
ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 7.03 — Lot Area: A one (1) family dwelling in R-1-C districts, together with accessory
buildings, hereafter erected, shall be located on a lot having an area of not less than nine
thousand (9,000) square feet and a lot width of not less than sixty (60) feet; provided, however,
when a community water and sewer system is provided, the lot area shall not be less than
seventy-two hundred (7,200) square feet and with a width of not less than sixty (60) feet.

PUBLIC HEARING: APPLICANT: Melvin Hudson
REPRESENTATIVE: Cindy Lamb

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 8425 Twelve Mile

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-10-378-003

ZONE: MZ, P, C-1

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Waive a total of 48 parking spaces. (Relinquishing previous parking variances that were
granted on 9/13/1967 and 2/12/1969.)

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4.32 — Paragraph (h) Item 19 (a): Off-street parking requirements. Banks, business
or professional offices: One (1) parking space for each two hundred (200) square feet of gross
floor area.

PUBLIC HEARING: APPLICANT: Steven Savich
REPRESENTATIVE: Same as above.

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 26837 Ryan

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-19-228-009

ZONE: MZ, C-1, P
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13.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Retain 12’ x 28’ (336 square ft.) painted mural wall signage on the east elevation, in addition
to the permitted 40 square ft. wall sign for a total of 376 square ft. of wall signage.
ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4A.11 — Specific Sign Definitions: For purpose of this ordinance, the following signs
as list4ed shall be defined as follows:

24. Mural. A picture painted directly on a wall and shall be considered a painted wall sign for
the purpose of this ordinance.

Section 4A.35 (c) — Signs Permitted in Commercial Business and Industrial Districts (C-
1, C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2): Total wall signage of a size not to exceed forty (40) square feet
shall be allowed for each business in commercial business and industrial districts zoned C-1,
C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2.

PUBLIC HEARING: APPLICANT: Dennis Bostick
REPRESENTATIVE: Lisa Baker

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 32900 Dequindre Ste A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-06-101-027

ZONE: M-2

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

1) Install a 50.27 square ft. wall sign on the west elevation and a 50.27 square ft. wall sign on
the north elevation for a total of 100.54 square ft. of wall signage.

2) Install a 61.5 square ft. monument sign that is 9’ 11” high, contains an electronic message
center that is 4’ x 8’ (43% of the total permitted free standing sign area) to within 2’ of the
sidewalk along Dequindre Road.

3) Install a second 61.5 square ft. monument sign that is 9’ 11” high, contains an electronic
message center that is 4’ x 8’ (43% of the total permitted free standing sign area) to within
2’ of the property ling along Fourteen Mile.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4A.11 — Specific Sign Definitions: For purpose of this ordinance, the following signs

as listed shall be defined as follows:

22. Monument sign. A sign mounted directly to the ground with a maximum height not to ex-

ceed five (5) feet.

Section 4A.27 — Electronic Message Center: In addition to other applicable zoning require-

ments, a responsible party shall comply with all of the following electronic message center

requirements:

(b) Except a property where a business has a valid State of Michigan Motor Fuels Retail Outlet

License, the digital display area of an electronic message center does not exceed 25% of the

total permitted free standing sign area.

Section 4A.35 — Signs Permitted in Commercial Business and Industrial Districts (C-1,

C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2): (b) One freestanding on-premise sign or advertising display of a size

not to exceed one hundred and fifty (150) square feet shall be allowed in industrial districts

zoned M-3 and M-4.

(c) Total wall signage of a size not to exceed one hundred and fifty (150) square feet shall be

allowed for each building in industrial districts.
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14. NEW BUSINESS
15. ADJOURNMENT

Paul Jerzy
Secretary of the Board

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should contact the
Warren City Council Office at (586) 258-2052 — 48 hours in advance of the meeting to request assistance.
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CITY OF WARREN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUEST

APPLICANT: FASTSIGNS OF STERLING HEIGHTS

REPRESENTATIVE: ANDY BATTI

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 2243 12 MILE

PARCEL NUMBER: 12-13-07-351-046

ZONED DISTRICT: C-2

REASON: Petitioner seeks variance for additional wall sign square footage.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

SECTION 4A.35 (C) - SIGNS PERMITTED IN COMMERCIAL BUSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL

DISTRICTS (C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 AND M-2). Total wall signage of a size not to exceed forty (40)
square feet shall be allowed for each business in commercial business and industrial districts zoned

C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Install a 45" x 152" (47.5 sq/ft) wall sign & a 24" x 356" (59.33 sq/ft) wall sign for a total of 106.83
sq/ft of wall sighage.

Previous Variance Requested: See attached sheet

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector 9/30/25 10/23/25 (P) (C)



CITY OF WARREN
Division of Buildings & Safety Engineering

NOTICE OF REJECTION

NAME OF APPLICANT:

Your request for BUILDING PERMIT has been REJECTED, as
it does not meet the requirements of the City of Warren Zoning
Ordinance #30 as follows:

Section 4A.35 (¢) - Signs permitted in Commercial Business and
Industrial Districts (C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2). Total wall signage of
a size not to exceed forty (40) square feet shall be allowed for each
business in commercial business and industrial districts zoned C-1, C-2,
C-3, M-1 and M-2.

It is necessary for you to make application to the
Zoning Board of Appeals to obtain a variance for
the above noted sections.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector
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17256 COMMERCIAL SUBMISSIONS
D(2G25  crTY OF WARREN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
@ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
Name of Applicant: Fastsigns of Sterling Heights

Address:38120 Van Dyke Ave. Telephone-
Applicant’'s Email Address: — O prefer email communication

Name and Address of Property Owner (if different) John Pispidikis

Name of Representative:Andy Bati Telephone: _

Representative's Adcress [T
Representative’s Email Address:— O prefer emall communication

Address of Property: 2243 12 Mile Rd, Warren, Ml

Parcel 1.D. No. (as shown on tax bill),__12 -13-0O7-285|-046

Purpose of Request: Building Sign Variance

Please explain the nature of your hardship:

The properiy at 2243 E, 12 Mile Rd has a 125’ storefront, yet under the current code is fimited to only 40 sq. ft, of building signage.

This creates a hardship because ihe allowable sign size Is not proportionate to the building frontage. A sign restricted to 40 sq. ft. is undersized in scale

compared to the building and does not provide adequate visibility for passing traffic. Compounding this hardship Is the fact that the existing sign on the property
e 0 e i z ar the : amonsirates

is_approximate a. ft. and has been in place ef unclear ho 3 approved under the code b dema
that a sign larger than 40 sq. fi. is both appropriate and compatible with lhe.bullding surrounding area. Reducing the size to 40 sq. ft. as now required
would create an unreasonable discrepancy compared to the existing condition, and would materially diminish the visibility of the business,

The business name has recently been updated from “Spinal Recovery Center” to “SRJC Spinal Recovery & Joint Center” to more acggfrﬂlﬁly describe 1?3
Sefvices offered and beller mform potential patients. However, the additional descriptive wording significanily reduces lefter size and visibility when confined
within the 40 sq. ft. maximum. This limitation makes it difficull for prospective clients to identify the business in time to safely access the property, especially
given traffic conditions along 12 Mile. Without a variance, the business will be placed al a competitive disadvantage compared to Its prior condifion and to

: SW orAte 1o thelr frontage. The hardship 1S noy self-creatad, bu herTHE result of applying a one-size-s-all code
rontage and an existing larger sign. Grantin% this variance would allow the signage to remain appropriately scaled to
ablished character of the corridor.

to a property with unusually long building
the building, provide clear wayfinding for the public, and maintain continuity with the es'

Signature: AW(V Batts Date: 09/30/2025 |

The approval of any land use or dimensional variance from the regulations of the Warren Zoning
Qrdinance does NOT affect or rescind any requirement of the ordinance to obtain site plan approval,
Building Division permit or to otherwise comply fully with the Code of Ordinances, or other applicable

State or Federal regulations
ZBA Application,.DOC 11/29/17

LI



AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND IN THE CITY OF WARREN

|, WE “Tohn F)\.C(fl'c{l‘l(/')

Address, City, State Zip Telephone
THE_ Adwminsstrats. OF gA”'MI frecow ey (e

Title of Officer Name of Company —_— 7 .
BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSE(S) AND SAY(S) THAT Tow ) s by
‘ IWellt

/RECORDED LAND CONTRACT PURCHASER(S) ___ /X /RECORDED DEEDHOLDER(S)

OF LAND FOR WHICH SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN/WILL BE MADE TO THE CITY OF WARREN,
MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN IN A:

PETITION FOR HEARING BY THE CITY OF WARREN BOARD OF APPEALS

FURTHER, THAT_ Tohin ru[w“lu s /A/m/% Ea#/ "

Name(s) of Person(s)

THE _ Aelmini shrador OF @ Ine | [2ecover )/ Confer ,
Title of Officer Name of Company

o- NN
Address, City, State ‘ ) Zip Telephone

ISIAREIMY/OUR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE(S) IN THE PROCESSING OF SAID PETITION.

FURTHER, DEPONENT SAYS NOT. D
SIGNED 7% fu ol LS.

SIGNED L.S.*

‘Leave blank if not applicable.

STATE OF MICH{GAN
COUNTY OF ~TI{& Crah

¢ T ' .
onTHIS. ( payor. WMau . 20_ 2.5 BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME
J  TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL (S) NAMED IN

AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT, FOR THE PURPQOSE AS STATED, AND

ACKNOWLEDGED THAT DI SO OF OWN FREE WILL AND DEED.
- [ ) " 1
§ bR Nt U’u el Voa e Ll
ghfacomb Couny ARY PUBLIC] lwamu /) COUNTY, MICHIGAN
Acting n e County of F17] 4.2 o) 5 MY COMMlSSlON‘EXPIRES Ol 919035
NOTICE TO OWNER

If & representative appears on your behalf, they must be informed on all pertinent data relative to your
request. Failure to answer any question from the Board could result in your request being delayed or
denied. IT i3 THEREFORE RECOMMENDED THAT YOU appear in person.

ZBA Application.DOC  11/29/17



2243 & 2201 TWELVE MILE 05/12/2021 |
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-07-351-041 & 13-07-351-027 |

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

1) Retain hard surfacing to no less than 8 ft. in the front setback,
while relinguishing variance granted on 5/6/82 to hard '
surface no less than 10 ft. from the front property line.

2) Retain 6 fi. poured concrete wall no less than 8 ft. in the front

setback. _
3} Retain hard surfacing to no less than 8 ft. in the side setback.

1+ The petitioher’s request was APPROVED as written.

2243 Twelve Mile 10/14/09

John Pispidikis, 2243 E. 12 Mile, Also Known As 13-07-351- |
041, GRANTED request for permission to waive fen (10}
required off street parking spaces

2243 E. Twelve Mile R4.
Auto Parts World, Inc.,.

Granted permission at the meeting of 9-8-82 to
erect an 8' in dia. (50.31 sq. ft.), roof sign
and an 8' in dia. with an 8' x 8' sg. ground
sign (114,31 sg. ft.), 26 f£t. high to no less
than 2' of the property line along Twelve Mlle
total signage to be 164.62 sq. ft.

2243 Twelve Mile Road

Auto Parts World, Inc.

meeting of 5-26-82 to
of the front
Also per-

mission to wiave 18 required off-street parking
spaces.

property line for parking purposes.

Granted permission.at +the
hardsurfiace to no less than 10!
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‘property Information R R 4
12-13-07-351-041 2243 TWELVE MILE Subdivision:

WARREN, MI 48092 Lot: Block:

Name Information

owner: 2243 12 MILE RD LLC Phone: _
Occupant: Phone:
Filer: Phone:

pate Filed: 01/14/2010 pate Closed: 01/19/2010 Status: Resolved

Complaint:
SNOW/PUBLIC SWK
Last Action Date: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

ZONING Inspection | DEBORAH WENSON

Status: violations Result: violations
Scheduled: 01/13/2010 Completed: 01/14/2010
violations:
Uncorrected SECTION 34-60 REMOVAL OF SNOW AND ICE. - SNOW AND ICE SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SIDEWALKS

WITHIN 12 HOURS AFTER IT HAS FALLEN OR ACCUMULATED.
comments:

ZONING Inspection | DEBORAH WENSON

Status: complied Result: complied
Scheduled: 01/19/2010 Completed: 01/19/2010
violations:
Uncorrected

Comments:




‘Property Informatl - R
12-13-07-351-041 2243 TWELVE MILE

Subdivision:

WARREN, MI 48092 Lot: Block:
;Naﬁ@iiﬁfbfmqtjah”ﬂ Elﬁﬂ::iif’_:“ _:*a ——— = .\:Q:T T_I' T .
owner: AUTO PARTS WORLD Phone:
Occupant: Phone:

Phone:

Date Filed: 12/04 /2009 pate Closed:

Status: In Progress

Complaint:
Last Action Date: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

ZONING Inspaction | EVERETT MURPHY

status: violations Result: violations
ScheduTed: 12/04/2009 completed: 12/04/2009
violations:
Uncorrected SECTION 4.11 - UNLAWFUL ACCUMULATION OF WASTE, DEBRIS, ETC. ON PROPERTY. CLEAR ALL DEBRIS
AND CALL FOR RE-INSPECTION.
Comments:
CK PRM CK 4 GARBAGE & BROKEN WINDOWS ON PROPERTY - VACANT?

ZONING Inspection | EVERETT MURPHY

status: violations Result: violations
Scheduled; 01/06/2010 . completed: 01/08/2010
violations:
Uncorrected SECTION 17.02(S) - OUTDOOR STORAGE. OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OUTDOOR STORAGE OR REMOVE COLLECTION

BOX LOCATED IN PARKING LOT,
comments:

ZONING Inspection | EVERETT MURPHY

Status: Scheduled Result: scheduled
Scheduled: 01/19/2010 Completed:
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

scheduling Comment CK 4 COLLECTION BOX AND DEBRIS IN LOT
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CITY OF WARREN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUEST

APPLICANT: DEBORAH GAITHER

REPRESENTATIVE: DEBORAH GAITHER

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 11821 TIMKEN

PARCEL NUMBER: 12-13-26-303-025
ZONED DISTRICT: R-1-C

REASON: Petitioner seeks a variance to retain a shed after they construct a new garage.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

SECTION 4.20 PARAGRAPH (a) ITEM 3. - DETACHED ACCESSORY BUILDINGS. That the
accessory building be placed against any other accessory structure, such as a detached garage, that
may exist in the yard. Only one (1) detached accessory structure shall be permitted in the yard.

SECTION 5.01 (i) - USES PERMITTED. ...All garages and/or accessory buildings shall not contain
more than seven hundred (700) square feet of floor area.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Retain a 10" x 12' (120 sqg/ft) shed, 16' behind a proposed 22' x 30' (660 sq/ft) garage for a total of
780 sq/ft of accessory structure floor area.

Previous Variance Requested: See attached sheet

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector 11/5/2025 11/17/12025 (P) (C)




CITY OF WARREN
Division of Buildings & Safety Engineering

NOTICE OF REJECTION

NAME OF APPLICANT: DEBORAH GAITHER

Your request for BUILDING PERMIT has been REJECTED, as
it does not meet the requirements of the City of Warren Zoning
Ordinance #30 as follows:

SECTION 4.20 PARAGRAPH (a) ITEM 3. - DETACHED
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS.
That the accessory building be placed against any other accessory structure,
such as a detached garage, that may exist in the yard. Only one (1) detached
accessory structure shall be permitted in the yard.

SECTION 5.01 (i) - USES PERMITTED.
...All garages and/or accessory buildings shall not contain more than seven
hundred (700) square feet of floor area.

It is necessary for you to make application to the
Zoning Board of Appeals to obtain a variance for
the above noted sections.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector
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16 PLANS BEING SUBMITTED MUST BE PRE-FOLDED
A COPY OF ALL DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY FOR
COMMERCIAL SUBMISSIONS

CITY OF WARREN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
Name of Applicant: Deboraln ™ althe e

Address:

Telephone:

Applicant's Email Address: O prefer email communication

Name and Address of Property Owner (if different)

Name of Representative: 6&0‘\9_1 Telephone:

Representative’s Address:

Representative’s Email Address: 0 prefer email communication

Address of Property: ] lﬁZ ( [ ;Mg:»\l

Parcel .D. No. (as shown on tax bill):_ 1< \3 =2 L =363~ pA5"

]
.‘# Purpose of Request:ln_MM%ﬁiaﬁ&Aﬂ, M 20 = L_L_Lﬁiafit_

A W L <0 : = 12 _C’QG(-
__EoC n -wova\ o€ 190 Cg.é"‘!’.

A

Please explain the nature of your hardship: L my &om, 1\)
¢ heu A i o, . gc
o : o de em oY
8 ooy . iaeo: nof » NS VN G (e s~ pexson Lorohe . -
ANA YUMo\ A \ e 1 g N 0 Corn D\ .
o Q\'O\O\om M \nu( eost ug Q\o't oﬂl’ Mcmmf w G C N(?M:
Signature:_ g Date: | [~ § - 202

The approval of any land use or dimensional variance from the regulations of the Warren Zoning
Ordinance does NOT affect or rescind any requirement of the ordinance to obtain site plan approval,
Building Division permit or to otherwise comply fully with the Code of Ordinances, or other applicable
State or Federal regulations

ZBA Application.DOC 11/29/17



AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND IN THE CITY OF WARREN

LWE__ Dedocaln G Yhe

o I

THE OF
Title of Officer Name of Company
BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSE(S) AND SAY(S) THAT g
I/Well

e
/RECORDED LAND CONTRACT PURCHASER(S) _3~~ /RECORDED DEEDHOLDER(S)

OF LAND FOR WHICH SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN/WILL BE MADE TO THE CITY OF WARREN,
MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN IN A:

PETITION FOR HEARING BY THE CITY OF WARREN BOARD OF APPEALS

FURTHER, THAT Sc&.me.
Name(s) of Person(s)

THE OF
Title of Officer Name of Company

OF

Address, City, State Zip Telephone
IS/ARE/MY/OUR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE(S) IN THE PROCESSING OF SAID PETITION.

FURTHER, DEPONENT SAYS NOT.
SIGNED Q,QQEML 5 JESQ‘:h L.S.

SIGNED LS.+
*Leave blank if not applicable.
STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF
oNTHIS. DY pay oF NesVenber™ | 20, A5, BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME
I Caidher . TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL (S) NAMED IN

AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT, FOR THE PURPOSE AS STATED, AND

ACKNOWI EDGED THAT :sbg DID SO OF eq N FREE WILL AND DEED.
MICHELLE SUPER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF MACOMB NOTARY PUBLIC, pacomts COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:  R—Ap~QO3D

My Commission Expires August 26, 2030
B e okt e ok o ok o o ke e e o o e SR oA o e e e o e e e o e ok o e ok e ke e ke o ok o o o o ok sk e ke e e ol ok ke e e ok e o e e e e ol e ol e e e ok o e ok ok ok ke ke e

NOTICE TO OWNER
If a representative appears on your behalf, they must be informed on all pertinent data relative to your
request. Failure to answer any question from the Board could result in your request being delayed or
denied. IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED THAT YOU appear in person.

ZBA Application.DOC 11/29/17



Worksheet #1 - Section 20.23 - Non-use variance; practical difficulty standard.

Non-use variances relate to the modification of applicable area, dimension or structural regulations. The concurring vote
of five (6) members of the Board shall be required to approve a non-use variance. No variation from the provisions or
requirements of this article shall be authorized by the Board unless the Board finds that the applicant has
demonstrated all of the following to establish there is a practical difficulty in complying with the article
requirement.

The reason you are seeking the variance must be something that is beyond your conirol. You cannot justify approval of a
variance on the simple contention that it is inconvenient to follow the rules. What extraordinary situation affects only your
property and no others in the vicinily or zone?

Use the space provided below to demonstrate how your request will meet the following criteria for a non-use
variance,

Unreasonable impact/burden. Strict compliance with area, setback, frontage, height, bulk or density requirements
would unreasonably prevent the applicant from using the property for a permitted purpose, or would be unnecessarily
burdensome.

= G ;. #. 0 D) \ i i [ <.l‘
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Not self-imposed. The condition was not created by the applicant or a previous owner of the property or reasonably
discoverable by the owner.
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Property unique. The property has unique physical features or characteristics; or the plight is due to unique

circumstances of this property and is not due to general neighborhoad conditions.
tvy 3 o g g;jh; h bors haue Nevex U’SQA
\ 1!::‘[& + .]‘_g“P oy ro e”—_-ﬁ :
Qe #a, urm' 2l ‘urj

Not a defriment. Granting the variance will not result in detriment to nearby properties; will not impair an adequate supply
of light and air to the adjacent properties; will not impair the property values in the surrounding area; and will not cause

public safety concerns.
,_)\ nf;a\\\\atg' *\Inni Ave. \nm# Jdtit'a :ﬁ-lﬁg,

Not persanal or economic. The variance request is not primarily related to personal or economic hardship, rather, it is

related to the unique features of the property.
oy the \weae .#mgl\ bhecnuse

Necessary. The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right similar to that
enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district and in the vicinity.
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Worksheet #2 - Section 20.24 - Land use variance; unnecessary hardship standard.

A land use variance allows property to be used for a specific use that otherwise is prohibited in the applicable zoning
district. The concurring vote of six (6) members of the Board shall be required to approve a land use variance. A land use
variance shall not be authorized by the Board unless the Board finds that the applicant has demonstrated all of

the criteria to establish an unnecessary hardship.

The reason you are seeking the variance must be something that is beyond your control. You cannot justify
approval of a variance on the simple contention that it is inconvenient to follow the rules. What extraordinary
situation affects only your property and no others in the vicinily or zone?

Use the space provided below to demonstrate how your request will meet the following criteria for a
land-use variance.

Property cannot be used as zoned. The characteristics of the property are such that it cannot be used for any use
permitted in the zoning district; or the property can only be used for a permitted use at a prohibitive expense and
therefore, will not yield a reasonable rate of return; or the characteristics of the property render it valueless or to have only
distress value for any of the uses permitted by the zoning district; or this article as it applies to the property is
unreasonable and arbitrary; or confiscatory.

m&L—BM&_Dg—_iu@EMA_ﬂ_\L*_EIﬂh e evs e MNA__\ELLAJ_Q'Q_LAL_

Not self-imposed. The condition was not created by the applicant or a previous owner of the property or reasonably \f lﬁ'\r‘j .
discoverable by the owner.

Property unique. The property has unique physical features or characteristics or the plight is due to unique

circumstances of this property and is not due to general neighborhood conditions.
by 1
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Not a detriment. Granting the variance will not result in detriment to nearby properties; will not impair an adequate supply
of Iight and air to the adjacent properties will not impair the property values in the surrounding area; will not alter the
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Necessary. The land use variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of the property.
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“QAlext https://warrenmi.qscend.com/qalert/ServiceRequestPrintOut.aspx?i...

Service Request 409789

Record Info
Request ID: 409789 Request Type: Yard Litter Trash on Property
Priority: 2 Entered By: dbeaulleu
Date Submitted: 11/13/2025 10:41:00 AM Cross Street:
Address: 11821 TIMKEN
Warren
|
Belmont Ave Belmont Ave r 1
& I
w
3 1
% limken Ave a Timken Ave @
pe &
(=8 o
o)
5o
® .
@il Republic Ave Republic Ave
"‘”“”\""l ' Map data ®2025 Report @ map error
District: 26
Comments:

Private Notes:

How Complaint Originated:INSPECTOR/FOREMAN/WORKER
Property Status Code: 2-OCCUPIED HOME

Parcel ID:

Warning Notice Expiration 11/27/2025
Date:

Ticket Number:
Ticket Date:
Court Date:

Submitter Info

Name: Beaulleu, Dereke Email: _
Address: One City Square Ste 315

Warren, Ml
Phone #: _ Extension:
Alt. Phone #: xtension:
Notify: )
Relationship to City: CITY WORKER/OFFICIAL
Date Updated:
Attachments

1 of 13 11/14/2025, 3:04 PM
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Thursday, November 13, 2025 10:41 AM

Uploaded On:
Activity List

Date: 11/13/2025 10:41:00 AM

User: dbeaulieu

Comments: Service Request Open - 1D 409789
Routed Ta: PropertyMaintenence
Comments:

Date: 11/13/2025 10:44:00 AM

User: dbeaulieu

Comments: Posted a 14-day warning (sticker) and malled a copy with pictures to property owner at:
STEVEN & DEBORAH GAITHER 11821 TIMKEN WARREN M| 48089.
Dispose of all junk-trash in rear yard Including all tree debris, vehicles cannot be parked on
grass white equinox.

Date: 11/13/2025 10:44:00 AM

User: dbeaulieu

Comments: Service Request rerouted to dbeaulieu

120f 13 117142025, 3:04 PM




11821 TIMKEN subdivision:
warren, MI 48089-3908 Lot Block:

owner: GAITHER STEVEN L & DEBORAH Phone:

Occupant: Phone:

Filer; phone:

Enforcenme S e sl _
Date Filed Date Closed: 08/14/2021 status: ISSUED TICKET
Camplaint:

Last Actjon pate: 07/14/2021 Last Inspection:

Last Action:

status: viotations Result: violations

scheduled: 10/14/2020 Completed; 10/14/2020
violations:
Uncorrected GARBAGE, RUBBISH, OR DEBRIS ON THE EXTERIOR OF A PROPERTY.
Uncorrected SHALL BE KEPT ON THE PROPERTY.
Uncorirected STRUCTURE AND PROPERTY, CONDITIONS THAT SUPPORT THE HABLTATION OR FOOD SOURCE FOR RODENTS,

Comnments:




11821 TIMKEN

Warren, MI 48082-3908

subdivision:

Lot:

Oowrner: GATTHER STEVEM L & DEBORAH
occupant:
Filer:

phone;

Phone:

phone:

Enforcement Information

pate Filed: 09/02/2020 pate Closed: 09/22/2020

Complaint:

VERY BAD SMELL OF MAJURAMA AND BUCKETS OF WATER ALL OVER AND A LOT OF CARS COMING AND GOING,

Last action Date: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

Status:

CLOSED

ZONING ‘Inspection | “SARA ZAYAS -

status: No violation
Scheduled: 09/22/2020

violations:
Uncorrected

Comments:

Result:
Conpleted:

No violation
09/22/2020




‘Property ~tnformation i Bk JEREAE 0
12-13-26-303-025 11821 TIMKEN subdivision:

warren, MI 48089-3908 Lot: Block;
Name Informatio
Owner: GAITHER STEVEN L & DEBORAH Phone:!
accupant; rhone:
phone:

Filer;

- Information
10/15/2019

Date Filed:

Date Closed: 11/20/2019 Status: DISMISSED

Colplaint:
Last Action Date: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

TICKET . Inspection i ‘CRALG GARWOOD .

status: violations Result: violations
Scheduled: completed: 10/15/2019
wolations:
uncorrected VEHICLE PARKED ON THE GRASS

Comments:




11821 TIMKEN subdivision:

Warren, MI 480839-3908 Lot Block:
Name Information
owner: GALTHER STEVEN L & DEBORAH Phone:
Occupant: Phone:

Filer: rhone:

Enfo,
bate Filed: 06/01/2018 pate closed: 08/29/2018 status: Complied
Comptaint:
IMOP VEHICLE, TRASH, DEBRIS, RUBBISH, OM PROPERTY
tast Action Date: Last Inspection:

Last action:

FIELD :INSPECTION -Inspection.] [SARA ZAYAS . : .
status: violations Result: violations

Schedulad: 06/01/2018 completed: 06/01/2018
violations:
Correctad SECTION 4.39 - EVERY PARCEL OF PROPERTY INCLUDING BUILDINGS VACANT OR OCCUPIED, AND EVERY

PART THEREOF, SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN AND SHALL BE KEPT FREE FROM ANY ACCUMULATION OF DIRT,
FILTH, RUBBISH, GARBAGE OR OTHER MATTER IN OR ON THE SAME, OR IN THE YARDS, COURTS,
PASSAGES, AREA OF ALLEYS CONNECTED THEREWITH OR BELONGING TO THE SAME.

Carrected shall be kept on the property
Corrected Over 6 +inches in height
comments:

FOLLOW-UP.- Inspection .}: SARA :ZAYAS i

status: Violations Result: violations

Schedulad:; 07/02/2018 Compieted: 07/02/2018
violations:
uncorrected
comments:

FOLLOW-UP “Inspection | SARA ‘ZAYAS .

Status: Complied Result: Complied
Scheduled: 08/28/2018 Campleted: 08/29/2018
viaolations:
Uncoriected

Comments:




11821 TIMKEN subdivisien:
warren, MI 48089-3908 Lot:

owner: GAITHER STEVEN L & DEBORAH Phone:
occupant: phone:

Filer: Phone:

Enfoircen
Date Filed: 07/15/2014 pate Closed: 08/27/2014 Status: complied

Complaint:
GRASS, WEEDS, INOP VEHICLE FULL OF TRASHSECTION 4.32(K) ALL OFF STREET PARKING MUST BE ON A HARD SURFACE,

Last Action Date: tast Inspection:

Last Action:

FIELD. INSPECTION Inspection..] . FRANK BADALAMENTE -+

status: Not CompTiad Result: Not Complied
Scheduled: 07/16/2014 Conpteted: 07/16/2014
violations:
Uncorirected
comments:

VERBAL NOTICE

FOLLOW-UP ‘Inspection |--FRANK :BADALAMENTE
status: Partially compiied Resuit: Partially Complied
Scheduled: 08/13/2014 compteted: 08/13/2014

violations:
Uncorrected
comments:

GRASS GCAOD

FOLLOW-UP..Inspection | 'FRANK 'BADALAMENTE ©*. > :
status: complied Result: Complied

schediylad: 08/27/2014 Completed: 08/27/2014
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

VEHICLE GONE GRASS CUT, TRASH IN FRUCK REMOVED




ArcGlS Web AppBuilder

=
LL
e
=
-
-
N
loe)

11/14/2025, 2:44:06 PM




11821 Timken - 13-26-303-025

P

' li] '1" | . a . 12156 o |5
, | | \ 24051 § [ 2a080 N e
| . E - e ] » ii - jal
| | Q= t =
' AL 12207
w | ‘ 11875 24024 “ 2l .t: i
‘ \ L . — theast———sgohen
| e e phen
! 1|I__1 ==um : phens Rd WBFLE‘FI e
Lo : ===y ===
= M= e == o i) (0 = Voad E7° | \1221
‘ ]‘—‘ | § ‘ (| 23884 11780 11836{11878| 11056 12038 _ | 1215 LAl K
| \ 23883 | Il ® Rl U AR S R g -assrg; 23838
| 1 e =L, ¢ 5
‘ | L §' 238807 | l -23825— 23826
- G - . | Bt
——— | | [?%eemzsr| o qus. - R R L R '210912145%155. ‘—-23393— 12300
i =%
| 11530 1L B zas20— parei| | 20784
@ i L ]
==L — — o
~ Y - & 28778
23751 || I ———__Avondals Ave__ — 23745 2 e
' ¢ L T —L * |5 23724
l 12024 72072 [12120|12144 >
| | ]| 2a7e0 [M1Z52[11780| ! 3";" o lofe) o [@|e[ofe| ® | ® oopat bl
e - - p—
l ) ' | 23741 e
' | | Ll |
e e 23720 12025 2121 ® *
7 l o (MrnTniiesn) | lolelelele(el © |o|o|e|®] * lasers] | 29874
\ = o
: ] S — = vlj——
‘f_ ‘Belmont Ave — = E".’.'ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ | -—-QSEQII—-
sl aoq Jose  eoocfzoss I R L i el
1 b PR O L1 R P B B 28581 | | 28586
L ]
23567 |[—28560—
[ i" 1 :
S o | 23515 e
\ \|' iy z354d |e|ele|®|%|%]° "'91 i e 23314‘
1 ]
- ‘ — e Timken Ave £ 23500
= o Ave T T 8L |
B =i ) e [ e ’ . A 121945 23444
j | osas . 17 1aip | fises jiaes/ L P s ] e
11478 1642 |e| @ . clolalefelelele]|e]| ig_eagm_
& ] & ] s
! 2539 R l"L | e
[~ = 2|
e - L= W 1745 jiecojieai | 118ses FiPe 2195] ,_95248
|0 olele| oo IR LI R 4 el > Ha;uu
L 2
N ' 2 l I 2 I antblicAys "
y E ~ Republic Ave _
1 23297_] ﬂi; 11864 —H 12026 {12120
1474 11494 11612 1152 if 1] | e
A RERE AR BE | L] ﬁ' 8 \ v 3
® '}, i’ 7 Ir!
. I
1 ] 1 1529
p 1ﬁ ° 1:B ® 1§0?. e | 23215 . | ‘.
o |
\.I | II
tal Av | [ |
comniﬂﬂ.amﬁ 11955 ' |.|
1528 [ ‘
| o ‘ |
== 1| |
W
11 |
I ‘ : ! T _4 -o----_--_ﬂ-T-..- I.-—_—T'%
=l e i b B -.T...-..-..------v------- SRR T e mil
_____,u__..n_-..-....- —————— || (S
“%1““' i ' i i ‘ ‘121:64 12056 '_——l_ l.
e == = - I ) G 1 l'. —| ] [Feso | ||1z0%4 | ' ° ”. - | S,
11/24/2025, 10:25:20 AM
1:.3,848
0 0.03 0.07 0.13 mi
I 3 i F— ]
0 0.05 01 0.2 km

Sources: Esrd, TomTom, Gamnln, FAD, NOAA UBGS, ©
OpenSiresiMap contributers, and the GIS User Community



W lon fve
Wa-cren,

13y

—

DBl - = +
AVANDVIrSEal Ui ol -
m l« “~ \ I\VA.“ ..\VA :\X ....V/
VR N
AN A X = ,
| P O A Y Y . ._
| eI X _n_
| NN v
. AT XK Ty
| Ak & .
| M= - S ]
| M.u wal A W A S
L ¢ & 2 L
| - 7 _
P m L B A
| N Bl W)
..... ! 7
*® - j
ST 1 |
A o~ il .ﬂ
! b 1| /
&
o
o



ARREN

Roman Nestorowicz, Chairman

William Clift, Vice-Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals
Paul Jerzy, Secretary Office of the City Council
Garry Watts, Asst. Secretary 5460 ARDEN, SUITE 505
Jon Green WARREN, M1 48092
Shaun Lindsey P: (586) 258-2060
Charles Perry F: (586) 268-0606

David Sophiea
Michael Assessor

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Warren Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing in the Warren Community Center
Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Michigan on:

WEDNESDAY: DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 7:30 P.M.

Applicant: DEBORAH GAITHER

Common Description: 11821 TIMKEN

VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED: Permission to:

Retain a 10’ x 12" (120 square ft.) shed, 16’ behind a proposed 22’ x 30’ (660 square ft.) garage

for a total of 780 square ft. of accessory structure floor area.

PLEASE NOTE: WARREN’S ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDES THAT THIS NOTICE BE SENT TO THOSE
PERSONS OWNING PROPERTY WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED.

IF THE ADDRESS THIS NOTICE IS MAILED TO CONTAINS MORE THAN FOUR (4) DWELLING UNITS
LEASED BY DIFFERENT PERSONS, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE.

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should
contact the Warren City Council Office at (586) 258-2052 — at least 48 hours in advance of the
meeting to request assistance.

You may e-mail: njones@cityofwarren.org or contact us by U.S. Mail at the address listed above,
to express any views you may have pertaining to this matter.

Sincerely,
Board of Appeals

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Angela Rogensues, President, At Large Mindy Moore, Secretary, Dist. 3 Jonathan Lafferty, Dist 2

MelodyMagee, Vice-President, Dist. 1 David Dwyer, Mayor Pro Tem, Asst. Sec'y, AtLarge  Gary Boike, Dist. 4
Henry Newnan, Dist. 5



CITY OF WARREN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUEST

APPLICANT: HECTOR LEON

REPRESENTATIVE: HECTOR LEON

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 14668 ALGER

PARCEL NUMBER: 12-13-12-252-006
ZONED DISTRICT: R-1-C

REASON: Petitioner seeks variances to retain widened driveway and additional accessory
structure floor area.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

SECTION 4.06 - YARD—USE. ...Any portion of a lot in front of the front building line shall be used for
ornamental purposes only and nothing shall be placed thereon except trees, shrubs, or items of
similar nature.

SECTION 4.20 (A) - Detached accessory buildings.

2. That the building be fixed to a permanent foundation of the type required for detached garages in
the Building Code.

5. That all accessory structures, excluding garages, will not exceed a total of 120 square feet.

SECTION 5.01 - USES PERMITTED. (i) ...All garages and/or accessory buildings shall not contain
more than seven hundred (700) square feet of floor area.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

1) Retain 54" of driveway widened beyond the east garage building line & 48" beyond the west
garage building line for an overall driveway width of 28'.

2) Retain 30' 6" x 18' + 10' x 10' (649 sq/ft) gazebo attached to the house, in addition to a 10' x 10'
(100 sqfft) shed and 410 sq/ft attached garage for a total of 1159 sq/ft of accessory structure floor
area.

3) Waive the required ratwall for the gazebo.

No previous variances requested.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector 11/12/2025 11/20/2025 (P) (C)



CITY OF WARREN
Division of Buildings & Safety Engineering

NOTICE OF REJECTION

NAME OF APPLICANT: HECTOR LEON

Your request for BUILDING PERMIT has been REJECTED, as

it does not meet the requirements of the City of Warren Zoning
Ordinance #30 as follows:

Section 4.06 - Yard—Use.
...Any portion of a lot in front of the front building line shall be used for
ornamental purposes only and nothing shall be placed thereon except trees,
shrubs, or items of similar nature.

Section 4.20 (a) - Detached accessory buildings.

2. That the building be fixed to a permanent foundation of the type required
for detached garages in the Building Code.

5. That all accessory structures, excluding garages, will not exceed a total of
120 square feet.

Section 5.01 - Uses permitted. (i)
...All garages and/or accessory buildings shall not contain more than seven
hundred (700) square feet of floor area.

It is necessary for you to make application to the
Zoning Board of Appeals to obtain a variance for
the above noted sections.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector
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A COPY OF ALL DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY FOR
COMMERCIAL SUBMISSIONS

CITY OF WARREN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
Name of Applicant: nelop- \Eow l- UelA @‘H\WLEB

Adress reipron S

Applicant’s Email Address: _!:1 prefer email communication

~ Name and Address of Property Owner (if different)

Name of Representative: \u-f-CL'\\-DK \T‘;OD Telephone:_

Representative's Address: ORA MW E

L LO A
Representative’s Email Address: prefer email communication

Address of Property;_| UGbk?® R\(ﬁﬁiﬂ- 'A-U = Waane = / e %80 Py

Parcel I.D. No. (as shown on tax bill): 12-(3-12-252-606
\I/ \ ENxcrEanl0
L\ Purpose of Request,___ e+ ara 2L o i 5
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U L

,'.., P%oée exéL~ ain the nature of your hardship:
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Cegatrad ka(L funs ﬁm@vow rme a¥s, o Yhere vuas Dot \q‘*e.v\)r Yo vielate

oy (‘%u\aﬁwﬂ and Tam new Seeking Yo Madde. S0 ce. tuere \s

No \sSuesh w/quc_r\y aswnee. Mued wasn ) “Y \W\‘QW\"Q Bohdo s T amentioN

' \3&‘&0‘\@’ A \5_agMeIunt 4wat M not desboe bed ey sne avoo nd W
T Nelowlo ot hWoodh
Signature:__ = Date: _{{~( & -2

/ e .

R LS ——

The approval of any land use or dimensional variance from the regulations of the Warren Zoning
Ordinance does NOT affect or rescind any requirement of the ordinance to obtain site plan approval,
Building Division permit or to otherwise comply fully with the Code of Ordinances, or other applicable
State or Federal regulations

ZBA Application.DOC 11/29/17



AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND IN THE CITY OF WARREN
LWe_ Loaww QWS

OF
Address, City, State Zip Telephone
THE OF

Title of Officer Name of Company
BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSE(S) AND SAY(S) THAT

I/Wellt
/IRECORDED LAND CONTRACT PURCHASER(S) v~ /RECORDED DEEDHOLDER(S)

OF LAND FOR WHICH SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN/WILL BE MADE TO THE CITY OF WARREN,
MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN IN A:

PETITION FOR HEARING BY THE CITY OF WARREN BOARD OF APPEALS

FURTHER, THAT 4= ¢ Aw 2 \ e oo ’
Name(s) of Person(s)

THE OF
Title of Officer Name of Compan

OF
Address, City, State Zip Telephone

IS/ARE/MY/OUR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE(S) IN THE PROCESSING OF SAID PETITION.

FURTHER, DEPONENT SAYS NOT.

SIGNED__
: SIGNED
*Leave blank if not applicable.
STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF
ON THIS I Q.ﬁ DAY OF I\IOUW ,20_J5, BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME
\ e .ue , TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL (S) NAMED IN

AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT, FOR THE PURPOSE AS STATED, AND
ACKNOWLEDGED THAT_She DID SO OF l\u’” OWN FREE WILL AND DEED.

MICHELLE SUPER F(/Q/@

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, JMecosts  COUNTY, MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF MACOMB MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: B =l =037
Wm@m;&@kegﬂu@;@tﬁﬂﬁaﬂ%@* e e o e e ok e e e ook okl ke ok ook ok ok ek ok e ok ok ke ke e koo ok ok ook e ko ok ke ok e ek ok ok e e o ok ook ok ook ek ok ok ke ook

NOTICE TO OWNER

If a representative appears on your behalf, they must be informed on all pertinent data relative to your
request. Failure to answer any question from the Board could result in your request being delayed or
denied. IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED THAT YOU appear in person.

ZBA Application.DOC 11/29/17
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Non-use variances relate to the modification of applicable area, dimension or structural regulations. The concurring vote
of five (6) members of the Board shall be required to approve a non-use variance. No variation from the provisions or
requirements of this article shall be authorized by the Board unless the Board finds that the applicant has
demonstrated all of the following to establish there is a practical difficulty in complying with the article
requirement. / .

The reason you are seeking the variance must be something that is beyond your control. You cannot justify approval of a
variance on the simple contention that it is inconvenient to follow the rules. What extraordinary situation affects only your
property and no others in the vicinity or zone?

Use the space provided helow to demonstrate how your request will meet the following criteria for a non-use
variance.

Unreasonable impact/burden. Strict compliance with area, setback, frontage, height, bulk or density requirements
would unreasonably prevent the applicant from using the property for a permitted purpose, or would be unnecessarily
burdensome.

e gxishug \njovT ARD PlacgaEnT oF sduclor® wug (T
Dm_me_,uu- +o r:u\H MEer SETRACHS m:b sPpAcIPq

ALY !:; PHIYS RUPTATAN LU RRENT ULSE
Not self-imposed . The condition was not created by the applicant or a previous owner of the property or reasonably
discoverable by the owner.

THE  syfuamion Was yiyeden Frenply Crsared By ME
HFC_MQ_ LEon,due A2 a mtsuniaﬂnu'bwq 2y, +h E cH-vt ;05:21-6”'

TS , o aasn'Uawees adar A permtit was
nECDhD Al AHE vwaE VHE o wHS completED

Proper‘ty unique. The property has unique physical features or characteristics; or the plight is due to unique
circumstances of this property and is not due to general neighborhood conditions.

Not a detriment. Granting the variance will not result in detriment to nearby properties; will not impair an adequate supply
of light and air to the adjacent properties; will not impair the property values in the surrounding area; and will not cause

public safety concerns.

THE IMPROVEMENT. AIENDS W IHR THE SprAovbing ME 16 BpRUoD

MANTAIVNVS  PROPDEVRTY UALLES AND Dpes peoir CREATE
ANV oAget pp YISUAL ComcaRNS.

Not personal or economic. The variance request is not primarily related to personal or economic hardship, rather, it is
related to the unique features of the property.

s selely \n4EpDED To BRING +HE pRoPEATT \nlo compliares
(A LA LLH PRDINANCES AND To MAINFAIN PROPER USE
AN D DApE+Y oF +HE BISHINVY  srlctorks

Necessary. The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right similar to that
enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district and in the vicinity.

W dpov ™ THE VARIANCE | +HE PRopeAT) woviD ppce
UNMNECEgssARY |y milato®S compARE +2 otHgpns IN
THE AREA-




{ZONINGEnforcement | E25-09008
‘Property Information '

12-13-12-252-006 14668 ALGER Subdivision:
WARREN, MI 48088-3313 Lot: glock:
Nante Tnformation '
Owner: LEON HECTOR SR Phone:
Occupant: Phone:
Filer: Phone:

‘Enforcement Information

bate Filed: 10/02/2025 Date Closed: status: In Progress

Complaint:
structure heing constructed, can see from st. onge and Gloede. oOr warren Alliance Church. No permit on

file. Appears oversized.
Last Action Date: Last Inspection: 12/12/2025

Last Action:

ZONING Inspection | Jim Kaiser

Status: viglations Result: violations
scheduled: 106/02/2025 Ccompleted: 10/02/202%
viclations:
Corrected over 6 inches +in height
Corrected section 4D.03. - Permit required.

It shall be unlawful for any person to construct or erect any fence or wall upon any
Erggefty within the city without first having obtained a permit from the division of
uildings and safety engineering. The permit application shall be accompanied bﬁ a plot
plan showing the type, 5ize and proposed location of the fence and payment of the permit
fee established by resolution adopted by city council. The fee shall be based an the Tineal
foot of fence to be installed.

Uncorrected SECTION 4.20(A) - TEMPORARY CARPORTS MAY BE USED IN THE REAR YARD ONLY; BETWEEN APRIL AND
OCTOBER; FOR RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES. USE OF A TEMPORARY CARPORT FOR STORAGE OF VEHICLES OR
PERSONAL ITEMS OTHER THAN DESCRIBED ABOVE IS PROHIBRITED.

uncorrected SECTION 4.06 - vard-Use.
No part of any required gard, except a rear or side yard shall be used for any detached
garage or any accessory building other than a garage or use, or for the_storage of
vehicles. any portion of a lot in front of the front building Tine shall be used for
ornamental purposes only and nothing shall be placed thereon except trees, shrubs, or items
of similar nature,

corrected SECTION 22.02 - FAILURE TO OBTAIN A REQUIRED PERMIT FOR . REMOVE OR
OBTAIN A PERMIT AND COMPLY WITH ALL CODES,

Comments;

FOLLOW-UP Inspection | }im Kaiser

status: Partialiy Complied Result: rPartially Complied
scheduled: 10/16/2025 Completed: 10/16/2025
viclations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

Scheduting Comment Permit for shed and new structure, fence permit, overgrowth between fences, driveway end at
garage/get a variance.

Catie to counter, d came to counter, did not complete paperwork but will have it completed on Menday and
return. Re-inspection set for Monday, 10/20/2025

FOLLOW-UP Inspection | Jim Kaiser

Status: No change Result: No Change
Scheduted: 10/22/2025 Completed: 10/22/2025
violations:

Uncorrected



Comments:

scheduTing Comment Coming to counter with permit for shed and fence, variance for driveway and structure in
rear of the house. See Steve.

FOLLOW-UP Inspection | Jim Kaiser

Status: No Change Result: No Change
scheduled: 10/23/2025 Compieted: 10/24/2025
violations:
Uncorrected
comments:

Scheduling Commant Coming to counter to see SwW @ 1100

working with Steve working with Steve for a permit for the fence and shed, variance for driveway and rear
structure.

FOLLOW-UP Inspection | Jim Kaiser

status: rartially Complied Result: partially complied
scheduled: 11/314/2025 Completed: 11/14/2025
violations:
Uncorrected
Commnents:

scheduling Comment will apply for fence permit, shed permit and a variance for driveway and structure in rear.

overgrowth is remo OverErowth is removed, permit far shed and fence approved, ZBA meeting Tikely on 12/10/25/
check with BS for results on 12/12/25,

FOLLOW-UP Inhspection | Jim Kaiser

Status: ScheduTled Result: scheduled
Scheduled: 12/12/2025 completed;
violations:
Uncarrected
comments:

scheduling comment Fallow up with BS regarding the outcome of the ZBA meeting on 12/10/2025
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ARREN

Roman Nestorowicz, Chairman

William Clift, Vice-Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals
Paul Jerzy, Secretary Office of the City Council
Garry Walts, Asst. Secretary 5460 ARDEN, SUITE 505
Jon Green WARREN, M1 48092
Shaun Lindsey P: (586) 258-2060
Charles Perry F: (586) 268-0606

David Sophiea
Michael Assessor

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Warren Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing in the Warren Community Center
Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Michigan on:

WEDNESDAY: DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 7:30 P.M.

Applicant: HECTOR LEON
Common Description: 14668 ALGER

VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED: Permission to:
1) Retain 54” of driveway widened beyond the east garage building line and 48” beyond the

west garage building line for an overall driveway width of 28,

2) Retain 30’ 6” x 18" + 10’ x 10" (649 square ft.) gazebo attached to the house, in addition to a
10’ x 10’ (100 square ft.) shed and 410 square ft. attached garage for a total of 1,159 square
ft. of accessory structure floor area.

3) Waive the required ratwall for the gazebo.

PLEASE NOTE: WARREN’'S ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDES THAT THIS NOTICE BE SENT TO THOSE
PERSONS OWNING PROPERTY WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED.

IF THE ADDRESS THIS NOTICE IS MAILED TO CONTAINS MORE THAN FOUR (4) DWELLING UNITS
LEASED BY DIFFERENT PERSONS, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE.

Any person with a disability who needs accommaodation for participation in this meeting should
contact the Warren City Council Office at (586) 258-2052 — at least 48 hours in advance of the
meeting to request assistance.

You may e-mail: njones@cityofwarren.org or contact us by U.S. Mail at the address listed above,
to express any views you may have pertaining to this matter.

Sincerely,
Board of Appeals

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Angela Rogensues, President, At Large Mindy Moore, Secretary, Dist. 3 Jonathan Lafferty, Dist 2

MelodyMagee, Vice-President, Dist. 1 David Dwyer, Mayor Pro Tem, Asst. Sec'y, At Large  Gary Boike, Dist. 4
Henry Newnan, Dist. 5



CITY OF WARREN q

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUEST

APPLICANT: CITY OF WARREN

REPRESENTATIVE: BOB WEIDNER

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 21916 PANAMA

PARCEL NUMBER: 12-13-32-276-013 (NORTH HALF OF LOT 31) (PARCEL A)
PARCEL SPLIT IN PROCESS.

ZONED DISTRICT: R-1-C

REASON: Petitioner seeks variance to construct a single family residence on a 50' wide lot.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

SECTION 7.03 - LOT AREA. A one (1) family dwelling in R-1-C Districts, together with accessory
buildings, hereafter erected, shall be located on a lot having an area of not less than nine thousand
(9000) square feet and a lot width of not less than sixty (60) feet; provided, however, when a
community water and sewer system is provided, the lot area shall not be less than seventy-two
hundred (7,200) square feet and with a width of not less than sixty (60) feet.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Construct a single family residence on a 50' wide lot in a R-1-C zoning district.

No previous variances requested.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector 11/12/2025 11/17/2025 (P) (C)



CITY OF WARREN
Division of Buildings & Safety Engineering

NOTICE OF REJECTION

NAME OF APPLICANT: CITY OF WARREN

Your request for BUILDING PERMIT has been REJECTED, as
it does not meet the requirements of the City of Warren Zoning
Ordinance #30 as follows:

Section 7.03 - Lot area.

A one (1) family dwelling in R-1-C Districts, together with accessory
buildings, hereafter erected, shall be located on a lot having an area of not
less than nine thousand (9000) square feet and a lot width of not less than

sixty (60) feet; provided, however, when a community water and sewer
system is provided, the lot area shall not be less than seventy-two hundred
(7,200) square feet and with a width of not less than sixty (60) feet.

It is necessary for you to make application to the
Zoning Board of Appeals to obtain a variance for
the above noted sections.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector



16 PLANS BEING SUBMITTED MUST BE PRE-FOLDED
A COPY OF ALL DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY FOR
COMMERCIAL SUBMISSIONS

CITY OF WARREN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Name of Applicant: CJ“&/ af wAcpent
Address: one ¢ (J/q éj;uqrc STE2I0 (LAt MT HP0? FTelephone: ('_156‘6) 7Y~ Y486

Applicant’s Email Address: BWEIDLER &) fﬁfl"()/f-‘)\“wh eaors zc’»'ﬂj? }E'prefer email communication

Name and Address of Property Owner (if different)

Name of Representativef?c)b Wedaer Telephone: 686 ) 579 - 4486

Representative’s Addressie ¢/ by ‘{;owc_ STE2D imkepen) MI  HE075

Representative’s Email Address: Bw edeer @ ¢ n‘ga(' ANy, 02 A prefer email communication

 Address of Property:_2/9/6  {An Ams 1;5103;[5 i/z OF LoT 5||_E&E,(f&&:!

Parcel 1.D. No. (as shown on tax bill;_{3 =32 ~ 76~ O/ 3

PurposeofRequest:jQRm; 5j’)a.fu ) byl g 9 Skaf;;/e’ 74-«:::»'}1 !\GW o A

bbly (0) foor ok o Panooms wavivg ot teidth of GO Loof.

Please explain the nature of your hardship:
The Currevd S 20 pvo Shapp ot He ot Joes poor pwred Z&azx};?

LIy arduce SrasnAnn S Ao Aw D < a2 le --4*4«;/;7 Lysrdomvee - ;

pvi
Signature:ﬁ’//%éf—— Date: /(z;//;y/?j‘#

The approval of any land use or dimensional variance from the regulations of the Warren Zoning
Ordinance does NQT affect or rescind any requiremnent of the ordinance to obtain site plan approval,
Building Division permit or to otherwise comply fully with the Code of Ordinances, or other applicable

State or Federal regulations
ZBA Application.DOC  {1f20M7




AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND IN THE CITY OF WARREN

LWE__ “Tonn  Bo mmne o
Name(s) of Person(s)

OF omd (‘;4»7 Sqvare.  lwhpres)  pT LYEOG 3 SE6 Gy -4 b8l
Address, City/ State Zip Telephone
THE (o, DoV Davctoz. OF  City of’ Wwheped
Title of Officer Name of Company ]
BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSE(S) AND SAY(S) THAT ci:\lgr ot Whppe
I'Wel/lt

/RECORDED LAND CONTRACT PURCHASER(S) )X /RECORDED DEEDHOLDER(S)

OF LAND FOR WHICH SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN/WILL BE MADE TO THE CITY OF WARREN,
MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN IN A:

PETITION FOR HEARING BY THE CITY OF WARREN BOARD OF APPEALS

FURTHER, THAT _ Roloeer  (Werdnen
Name(s) of Person(s)

THEC - he OF Cl-'-y/ Uyd (WArpew ~ (Wamm.u.vllcsf ﬂi”ilqgmvf‘*
Title of Officer Name of Company

OF_pate uh’ Stvare  Lubpred MT Y693 sk - 579~ 46%
Address, City, $tate Zip Telephone

IS/ARE/MY/OUR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE(S) IN THE PROCESSING OF SAID PETITION.

FURTHER, DEPONENT SAYS NOT. O%—\
siGNED LS.
v

SIGNED L.S8*

*Leave blank if not applicable.
STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF Méfmlb
ON THIS I &‘% DAY OF [ MJJIHJE , 2085 , BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME

, TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL (S) NAMED IN
AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT, FOR THE PURPOSE AS STATED, AND

ACKNOWLEDGEDTHAT _ DIDSOOF OWN FREE WILL AND DEED,
MARIA CHRISTINE o 1 £t
NOTARY PUBLIG»S#QTE S H : L
COUNTY OF MAGOMB NOTARY PUBLIC,_|

My Commission Expires n. 2 w%t
Acting in the County of ﬁﬁumb MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:_«
FhkkkkkkkhRd bk hhhhhhkhhbdkhkd **t*****t#**fr**tItt#***********ﬁ**t********t*#*t**********t**#*t***f***t***it*******'r*
NOTICE TO OWNER
If a representative appears on your behalf, they must be informed on all pertinent data relative to your
request. Failure to answer any question from the Board could result in your request being delayed or
denied. IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED THAT YOU appear in person.

ZBA Application.DOC  11/29/17



Worksheet #1 - Section 20.23 - Non-use variance; practical difficulty standard,

Non-use variances relate to the modification of applicable area, dimension or struciural regulations. The concurring vote
of five (5} members of the Board shall be required to approve a non-use variance. No variation from the provisions or
regulrements of this article shall be authorized by the Board unless the Board finds that the applicant has
demonstrated al] of the following to establish there is a practicat difficulty in complying with the article

requirement,

The reason you are seeking the variance must be something that is beyond your control. You cannot justify approval of a
variance on the simple conlention that it is inconvenisnt to follow the rules. What extraordinary siltiation affects only your

properly and no others in the vicinity or zone?

Use the space provided helow to demonstrate how your request will meet the following criteria for a non-use

variance,
Unreasonable impact/burden, Strict compliance with area, setback, frontage, height, bulk or density requirements
would unreasonably prevent the applicant from using the property for a permitted purpose, or would be unnecessarily

burdensome.

Ve Qurrend S120 goo .5/“”4, ol e Jot  does weor v et ZaN//vz;

Qﬂ.d( AM O, S TAM DArpe T2 bo.li’ A §}N=‘¢f¢" 4«:)&4: i&é/c/é’.d/(‘@—

Not self-imposed . The condition was not created hy the applicant or a previous owner of the property or reasonably
discoverable by the owner.

—Ttx(? Our/'t’-'\f-f— S v A 444‘(}?&' d’(—(r % /01{ ()094 IUJ_"/'@AJ")L ZC;‘NM’;:L/

QLD bde  Srarphrps Ao tlre < o ﬁmﬂmrf Ay sl apiile 7"'::'{

'ﬂf.;r/‘{w/# to Cresle 4 Cowgﬁzmxﬁr' /m‘

Property unigue. The property has unique physical features or characteristics; or the plight is due to unique
circumstances of this property and is not due to general neighberhood conditions.

Tl lofs Coipent Srze srp 6@4&1 /s ylesd 74”/ 2 Dragle 4;«?/};

Jﬁvé/c"?""fcﬁ we e & z)t#qvc/wa) f;qzaqa;*e

Not a defriment. Granting the variance will not result in detriment to nearby properties; will not impair an adequate supply
of light and air to the adjacent properties; wilt not impair the property values in the surrounding area; and will not cause
public safety concerns.

e house pwitl ée o _obe 4(‘0&&; 5S¢ w/e ém;/w Aau&c; ﬁ//m;//gr

10 Extstrrg hones 1o L. fvwc;/é-,eécsw) L The A Cowideucdeors

4Aa‘//(/ I/w{ﬂrau& ﬂﬂaﬂé’ﬂ'{-‘af (/Q'/Uk’q /ﬁ% “:a;{‘/‘wl\fj’f‘ﬂ? .é@é"qg

Nof persanal or economic. The variance request is not primarily related to personal or economic hardship, rather, it is
related o the unigue features of the property.

Cuorrent Sine  guvg 6%«/2? J(D -/’G? fod dwvs wer ao et 7,9/wrug;

Qég)/_’ LN R GEANMDARDS .

Necessary. The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right similar to that
enjoyed by other properties in the same Zoning dlstrfc-;lt/a}vd in the vicinity.

4 pre (df—”ﬁ%@uzﬁ;fu ‘5/”"7/&’ /l;f home , /_;7»141//4.# o oflrs o HMe

fA ) 2l £1 «,UyL

rl




6 PANAMA

!

22

%

13Y3212562034

o 1

5 i
l I "
1.8 : 'ﬁ

11/17/2025, 8:27:58 AM

ArcGlS Web AppHuilder



21916 Panama - 13-32-276-013

I —— . ‘ |

E e I

® 22567 |
20458 | /:2/2:?; R ‘ ; ‘
o | 265 22445 '
22430 core e Bl |
= i o |zzars | ‘ | |
‘ e [ ] — |
29969 22370
. . 23 || 2% 22367
L]
‘. : 32358 ﬂiﬁs zzga“f_
o B :

oo | g 2| | 2 R

L - ®  zemr|| |22 PR

1 |—-22448' —22284— @ L] 22077

L] @ o (& ) = [ ]

‘ 227

e ® @ o |

\ jD . ° 22165 | il . [

| ol e & B Va A E

i ™ & 5 IE] lg

= 23 22155 |1 o b/

AN EEE RS R E. El.

A[Te 27105 | 2 x =

22111 2104 | © ' °
o ' 22065 ‘ :
o [T22081— [ . | || '\-\
| . 22057 ||| e *E“r l\
! M s [ %
L] L » !
| | 21965 |
Ol : - 22055 ?;'
B [ ] \ [ ‘I‘
> 21047 g |
i . ' 21920 | * |
||| |2 {21027 o ~
o 2 | 21800
i ® 21869 =
| ® F o
L] E— L ]
- | L] >
H| | - LB |
BI|ED 2770 | 1 .-;
= @ L ]
H = arpre| 2187 21734 _© e J \

F: L e -J i\ l
= 216531!|_ — 1 ™ 2 1L
I“ e 1!3‘ o ]| ,-"/. | j‘l’ - bt - 3
= 159021580 "315“‘ i 2 4] 1,”“ & e s ° -
L] @ @ = = = -2?285 ® - & S T
B = 21239 MOUND PARK © o L. ® . >

2 ELEE'I:!'::ARY s - : : : . : b
— 1545~ > o J ‘
| o 63seHPoL © | e — ~—1 o |||[ = ° [ e
[ ] o .:1'2.:.: | = e = - © ® a9 e
I o v _ ~ = ° i L ® [ ®

L] e g % ® @ [ | ® « © :
5 ®  |szgny— B 3 e ) o ¢ »
= ! 21:“ I?‘ = LI I AN ¢ »-'él o [

o G |otara [ ® 12| 2 Lol . o 3 =
M :'5” e [ 217 a = | o « A e alL_® s | e —
=2 'F" = L] = @ o 3 -211158‘ o |&|'» m g o :
1> 21459 21489 | || 2| © SN E|SS | Splyl 28
i) !§| » & | 210 Te : : | HUe— S e : f : :

i @ | ||| Femsotatzi 1% ||| [We1 e S =t
. E L A e P R ‘ s [ e
T 214 - o e
——ma g n = u s ’_21:“9 ‘ L] L ! l o o) | | 2 e
11/24/2025, 10:23:17 AM
1:3,414
003 0.6
" 004 009

Sources: Esr, TomTom, Gammin, FAD, NOAA, USGS, @
OpenSirestMap eonlribulors, and the GIS User Community




A RREN

Roman Nestorowicz, Chairman

William Clift, Vice-Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals
Paul Jerzy, Secretary Office of the City Council
Garry Watts, Asst. Secrelary 5460 ARDEN, SUITE 505
Jon Green WARREN, M1 48092
Shaun Lindsey P: (586) 258-2060
Charles Perry F: (586) 268-0606

David Sophiea
Michael Assessor

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Warren Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing in the Warren Community Center
Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Michigan on:

WEDNESDAY: DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 7:30 P.M.

Applicant: CITY OF WARREN

Common Description: 21916 PANAMA (North half of lot 31 — Parcel A) Parcel split in process.
VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED: Permission to:

Construct a single family residence on a 50’ wide lot in a R-1-C zoning district.

PLEASE NOTE: WARREN’S ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDES THAT THIS NOTICE BE SENT TO THOSE
PERSONS OWNING PROPERTY WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED.

IF THE ADDRESS THIS NOTICE IS MAILED TO CONTAINS MORE THAN FOUR (4) DWELLING UNITS
LEASED BY DIFFERENT PERSONS, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE.

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should
contact the Warren City Council Office at (586) 258-2052 — at least 48 hours in advance of the
meeting to request assistance.

You may e-mail: njones@cityofwarren.org or contact us by U.S. Mail at the address listed above,
to express any views you may have pertaining to this matter.

Sincerely,
Board of Appeals

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Angela Rogensues, President, At Large Mindy Moore, Secretary, Dist, 3 Jonathan Lafferty, Dist 2
MelodyMagee, Vice-President, Dist. 1 David Dwyer, Mayor Pro Tem, Asst. Sec'y, At Large  Gary Boike, Dist. 4
Henry Newnan, Dist. 5
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CITY OF WARREN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUEST

APPLICANT: CITY OF WARREN

REPRESENTATIVE: BOB WEIDNER

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 21916 PANAMA

PARCEL NUMBER: 12-13-32-276-013 (SOUTH HALF OF LOT 31) (PARCEL B)
PARCEL SPLIT IN PROCESS.

ZONED DISTRICT: R-1-C

REASON: Petitioner seeks variance to construct single family residence on a 50' wide lot.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

SECTION 7.03 - LOT AREA. A one (1) family dwelling in R-1-C Districts, together with accessory
buildings, hereafter erected, shall be located on a lot having an area of not less than nine thousand
(9000) square feet and a lot width of not less than sixty (60) feet; provided, however, when a
community water and sewer system is provided, the lot area shall not be less than seventy-two
hundred (7,200) square feet and with a width of not less than sixty (60) feet.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Construct a single family residence on a 50" wide lot in a R-1-C zoning district.

Previous Variance Requested.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector 11/12/2025 11/17/2025 (P) (C)



CITY OF WARREN
Division of Buildings & Safety Engineering

NOTICE OF REJECTION

NAME OF APPLICANT: CITY OF WARREN

Your request for BUILDING PERMIT has been REJECTED, as

it does not meet the requirements of the City of Warren Zoning
Ordinance #30 as follows:

Section 7.03 - Lot area.

A one (1) family dwelling in R-1-C Districts, together with accessory
buildings, hereafter erected, shall be located on a lot having an area of not
less than nine thousand (9000) square feet and a lot width of not less than

sixty (60) feet; provided, however, when a community water and sewer
system is provided, the lot area shall not be less than seventy-two hundred
(7,200) square feet and with a width of not less than sixty (60) feet.

It is necessary for you to make application to the
Zoning Board of Appeals to obtain a variance for
the above noted sections.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector
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CITY OF WARREN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Name of Applicant: cf -/;}f ﬂfd (W ARLAS
Address: Oa€ Gl—fy G il SFTC 210 LA-ggprer pE Vﬁe?jTelephone: 6%"’ “27 “‘4(6 66

Applicant’s Email Address: B f’ft]s\a?r"@ 0(4}&%“’(.&:& pRess -’*‘9*39' A prefer email communication

Name and Address of Property Owner (if different)

Name of Representative: Bdab We;c)M*/z__ Telephoné: SGL T/ -4 66
Representative's Address:_¢) A€ (,'a-l-;( ‘3;5#.&7 she Zo  fespni T GEST S

Representative’s Email Address: Bi/ewher & ¢ f-ﬁfl/ 46" pohntay faf?g' ¥ prefer email communication

Address of Property: 2/ GG Panama (SOLI!H i/2 OF LD'I'BI) (EAE!LEI Lj'

Parcel I.D. No. (as shown on tax bill);_i3~ 32 - 276 —pi 3

Purpose of Request: Q’ﬁm:fﬂnﬂ T bau’d} < 4{,;;?2(; 74_4:5{;; jume oo A

.C?ﬂ,tﬁ; (50) Lot lot on  Paowswna tehrung Lot ied J DA b0 4.

Please explain the nature of your hardship:

711 Cuiresd S1ze A4ro 44’@';2@ of /crf- does ol aneet” Z&Mf‘j'
. r4 :

plliwovee srarpress 4o bulld q Srag le 744“’/;9’ Lo Std e, -

o
Signature: //é//éwé‘_ Date: ///‘//25_

The approval of any land use or dimensional variance from the regulations of the Warren Zoning
Ordinance does NOT affect or rescind any requirement of the ordinance to obtain site plan approval,
Building Division permit or to otherwise comply fully with the Code of Ordinances, or other applicable

State or Federal regulations
ZBA Application.DOC  11/29117



AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND [N THE CITY OF WARREN

|, WE___ o Bom mAe T
Name(s) of Person(s)

OF oM Oy Square WA MIT- y607 Y6 ~I1Y - Y56
Addreds, Ay, State Zip Telephone
THECom. Dov . Dytector. OF _Cidy of WwhReers
Title of Officer Name of Company
BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSE(S) AND SAY(S) THAT C:«Lv & Whepe
[Welit

/RECORDED LAND CONTRACT PURCHASER(S) - _ X /RECORDED DEEDHOLDER(S)

OF LAND FOR WHICH SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN/WILL BE MADE TO THE CITY OF WARREN,
MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN IN A:

PETITION FOR HEARING BY THE CITY OF WARREN BOARD OF APPEALS

FURTHER, THAT chkgﬂwr Werd pr e : *
Name(s) of Person(s)

THECDSG - haby 1vspchbe oF (s Ly of " WA ppers- Cammw-kf Devd spmdisk

Title of Officer Name of Company
OF e CHy Sgvare.  uholawy mT 76053 486 -5 79 - 1686
Address, @ity, State Zip Telephone

ISIARE/MY/OUR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE(S) IN THE PROCESSING OF SAID PETITION.

FURTHER, DEPONENT SAYS NOT.
SIGNED LS.

SIGNED L.S.*

*Leave blank if not applicable.

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF
ON THIS !Q% DAY OF Oﬁ\ QMX,)(’)Q_. 2045 , BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME
, TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL (S) NAMED IN

AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT, FOR THE PURPOSE AS STATED, AND
ACKNOWARPOXBEEY T DATOSTINI - DID SO OF OWN FREE WiLL Al\@ DEED.

NOTARY PUBLIG - STATE O
COUNTY OF MACOMB

My Commission ExpiresJan. 23, 2083

Acting in the County of ' ICH))GAN
MY COMMISSlON EXPIRES: __MANUGA [
"(**************************************‘k**i’****************************************************r***** Fr e T T T s T

NOTICE TO OWNER
If a representative appears on your behalf, they must be informed cn all pertinent data relative to your
request. Failure to answer any question from the Board could result in your request being delayed or
denied. IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED THAT YOU appear in person.

ZBA Application.DOC  11/2917



Worksheet #1 - Section 20.23 - Non-use variance; practical difficulty standard.

Non-use variances relate to the modification of applicable area, dimension or structural regulations. The concurring vote
of five (5) members of the Board shall be required to approve a non-use variance. No variation from the provisions or
requirements of this article shall be authorized by the Board unless the Board finds that the applicant has
demonstrated all of the following to establish there is a practical difficulty in complying with the article
requirement.

The reason you are seeking the variance must be something that is beyond your control. You cannof justify approval of a
variance on the simple contention that it is inconvenient to follow the rules. What extraordinary situation affects only your
property and no others in the vicinity or zone?

Use the space provided below to demonstrate how your request will meet the following criteria for a non-use
variance.

Unreasonable impact/burden. Strict compliance with area, setback, frontage, height, bulk or density requirements
would unreasonably prevent the applicant from using the property for a permitted purpase, or would be unnecessarily
burdensome.

Corrivd Srze Agrw ééﬁ/&.’. aﬁ#ﬁ fert a’oé’ﬁ aT gy e Zdwﬁ/f’
Qhdwar o STANOIEOS 1O fnld 4 rwgle. ﬁe&um/éﬁ [ dence .

Not self-imposed . The condition was not created by the applicant or a previous owner of the property or reasonably
discoverable by the owner,

e Corrend Sr20 Avo ééwe ol o ot doos  pel pucet 700/»*-9
OLONAR S ANIZES Anp Tore /5 g Prepetty Avhlable e
,ﬂ.mhofc’ do reale 4 ('cam‘éf‘m:mq f/‘)“/‘,

Property unigue. The property has unique physical features or characteristics; or the plight is due fo unique
circumstances of this property and is not due to general neighborhood cenditions.

Tle IOH Cotrestd  s12e Arwd 6A¢ﬂ€' /s [ldesl ﬁf g ﬁ%;?é .44
Losidonce w6 dotacled garage .

Not a detrimant, Granting the variance will not result in detriment o nearby properties; will not impair an adequate supply
of light and air to the adjacent properties; will not impair the property values in the surrounding area; and will not cause
public safety concerns.

T hovse witl be & pre crppy . 'fmcﬂ{ é»m/w /sz““e’, 5/%///0.&.
7O <’?X/5-(~vq howes 0 Ho ﬁ/?ﬁ b heod . ﬂe/ P LoeSTReCE 0N
Shold)  fav Nam f’nnﬁ?ﬂ/“w’ f/z.?/ué{ e e 6a/m,u).w? ApohS -

Not personal or economic. The variance requeast is not primarily related fo persenal or economic hardship, rather, it is
related to the unique features of the property.

T(a Correrd Sree 200 6’/wﬂ& ﬂf ﬂa [t does sl et Zs?ﬂf’/‘x}?
nﬁr)wmcp S P or042D S -

Necessary. The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right similar to that
enjoyed by other properties in the same zonmg district apd in the vicinity.

A—MQJ /c‘)ﬁa‘}#euc@ 5/40 }‘;' Ame 4/4»:/(% Loy é—/[&ﬁ‘s /ﬂ-ﬂé
A&%ﬁ_/zﬁ heod ,  Wowld o b Mo Aeat Rallen thor 4 Yoot Lof
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Roman Nestorowicz, Chairman

William Clift, Vice-Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals
Paul Jerzy, Secretary Office of the City Council
Garry Watts, Asst, Secretary 5460 ARDEN, SUITE 505
Jon Green WARREN, M1 48092

P: (586) 258-2060

Shaun Lindsey
F: (586) 268-0606

Charles Perry
David Sophiea
Michael Assessor

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Warren Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing in the Warren Community Center
Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Michigan on:

WEDNESDAY: DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 7:30 P.M.

Applicant: CITY OF WARREN

Common Description: 21916 PANAMA (South half of lot 31 — Parcel B) Parcel split in process.
VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED: Permission to:

Construct a single family residence on a 50’ wide lot in a R-1-C zoning district.

PLEASE NOTE: WARREN’S ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDES THAT THIS NOTICE BE SENT TO THOSE
PERSONS OWNING PROPERTY WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED.

IF THE ADDRESS THIS NOTICE IS MAILED TO CONTAINS MORE THAN FOUR (4) DWELLING UNITS
LEASED BY DIFFERENT PERSONS, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE.

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should
contact the Warren City Council Office at (586) 258-2052 — at least 48 hours in advance of the

meeting to request assistance.

You may e-mail: njones@cityofwarren.org or contact us by U.S. Mail at the address listed above,
to express any views you may have pertaining to this matter.

Sincerely,
Board of Appeals

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Angela Rogensues, President, At Large Mindy Moore, Secretary, Dist. 3 Jonathan Lafferty, Dist. 2

Melody Magee, Vice-President, Dist. 1 David Dwyer, Mayor Prao Tem, Asst. Sec'y, At Large  Gary Boike, Dist. 4
Henry Newnan, Dist. 5
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CITY OF WARREN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUEST

APPLICANT: MELVIN HUDSON

REPRESENTATIVE: CINDY LAMB

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 8425 TWELVE MILE

PARCEL NUMBER: 12-13-10-378-003

ZONED DISTRICT: MZ, P, C-1

REASON: Petitioner seeks variances to waive parking spaces.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

SECTION 4.32 PARAGRAPH (h) ITEM 19 (a) - Off-street parking requirements. Banks, business or
professional offices: One (1) parking space for each two hundred (200) square feet of gross floor
area.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Waive a total of 48 parking spaces. (Relinquishing previous parking variances that were granted on
9/13/1967 & 2/12/1969).

Previous Variance Requested: See attached sheet

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector 10/3/2025 10/24/2025 (P) (C)



CITY OF WARREN
Division of Buildings & Safety Engineering

NOTICE OF REJECTION

NAME OF APPLICANT:

Your request for BUILDING PERMIT has been REJECTED, as
it does not meet the requirements of the City of Warren Zoning
Ordinance #30 as follows:

SECTION 4.32 PARAGRAPH (h) ITEM 19 (a) - Off-street parking
requirements.
Banks, business or professional offices: One (1) parking space for each two
hundred (200) square feet of gross floor area.

It is necessary for you to make application to the
Zoning Board of Appeals to obtain a variance for
the above noted sections.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector
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CITY OF WARREN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Name of Applicant,_Melvin Hudson

address_ T retephone: IR
Applicant's Email Address: _ 1 prefer email communication

Name and Address of Property Owner (if different) CSI Office Building LLC

Name of Representative: Cindy Lamb Telephone: =

Representative’s Email Address: _ 0 prefer email communication

8425 12 Mile Rd. Warren, MI 48093

Address of Property:

Parcel I.D. No. (as shown on tax bill):__12-13-10-378-003

Purpose of Request; Non-use variance.
Variance for section 4.32 (19) of the Zoning Ordinance for professional offices.

Waive parking count requirements from 114 parking spaces to 83 parking
spaces.

Please explain the nature of your hardship:
Practical difficulty.

The current parking layout was approved in 2007 as part of an improvement
effort that included the addition of landscape areas to the west side of the
property, an architectural picket fence along the west and east sides, and a
precast concrete wall to the north side. The purpose of the project was to
create visual barriers _to improve the

better privacy for the residential area on the north and east side.

w1/, 7 M e ‘,/ i =
Signature: /é/éé/vx.- 6‘6"/" B Date: 28/ 2S

MeLvisd Hups o
The approval of any land use or dimensional variance from the regulations of the Warren Zoning
Ordinance does NOT affect or rescind any requirement of the ordinance to obtain site plan approval,
Building Division permit or to otherwise comply fully with the Code of Ordinances, or other applicable
State or Federal regulations

ZBA Application.DOC  11/29/17




AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND IN THE CITY OF WARREN

I, WE,Cindy Lamb

Name(s) of Person(s)
OF I
ress, City, State Zip Telephone

THE Assistant Treasurer OF CslI Office Building LLC
Title of Officer Name of Company
BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSE(S) AND SAY(S) THAT Cindy Lamb CS| Office Building LLC
I/We/lt

/RECORDED LAND CONTRACT PURCHASER(S) X /[RECORDED DEEDHOLDER(S)

OF LAND FOR WHICH SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN/WILL BE MADE TO THE CITY OF WARREN,
MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN IN A:

PETITION FOR HEARING BY THE CITY OF WARREN BOARD OF APPEALS

FURTHER, THAT Melvin Hudson
Name(s) of Person(s)

THE National Construction Mngr. OF CSI Support & Development

Title of Officer Name of Company
¢ s
Address, City, State Zip Telephone

ISIARE/MY/OUR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE(S) IN THE PROCESSING OF SAID PETITION.

FURTHER, DEPONENT SAYS NOT. ! \ ;
SIGNED CA/\P&O/\’\L ’Y‘/})\ LS

SIGNED L.S.*

*Leave blank if not applicable.

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF 1) aLem b~

ON THIS ng%’r”l DAY OF S@pﬂmﬁ@f”, 20,5 , BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME
Cindy Lagn b, TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL (S) NAMED IN

AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT, FOR THE PURPOSE AS STATED, AND
ACKNOWLEDGED THAT__S/he, DID SO OF_Aér OWN FREE WILL AND DEED.

NOTARY PUBLIC,=#77a.cemb~ COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: A-2L2 - 2023l

County of Macomb
ek v o R T o e o ok o o R e e e e A e e e o e e o e e e R o R R R R R R R KRR R R R e R kel k ok ke ok okedekeok ek dok

cncnd oSSR Expies oy 20, 2031,
NOTICE TO OWNER

If a representative appears on your behalf, they must be informed on all pertinent data relative to your
request. Failure to answer any question from the Board could result in your request being delayed or
denied. IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED THAT YOU appear in person.

J LUKASIK
Notary Public - State of Michigan

ZBA Application.DOC 11/29/17



Worksheet #1 - Section 20.23 - Non-use variance; practical difficuity standard.

Norni-use variances relate to the modification of applicable area, dimension or structural regulations. The concusring vote
of five (5) members of the Board shall be required to approve a non-use variance. No variation from the provisions or
requirements of this article shall be authorized by the Board unless the Board finds that the applicant has
demonstrated all of the following to establish there is a practical difficulty in complying with the article
requirement,

The reason you are seeking the variance must be something that is bayond your control. You cannot justify approval of a

variance on the simple cordention that it is inconvenient to follow the rules, What exfraordinary situation affects only your
properfy and no others in the vicinity or zone?

Use the space provided below to demonstrate how your request will meet the following criteria for a non-use
variance.

Unreasonable impact/burden, Strict compliance with area, setback, frontage, height, bulk or density requirements
would unreasonably prevent the applicant from using the property for a permitted purpose, or would be unnecessarily
burdensome.

Due fo the lot dimensions, strict compliance with the City of Warren parking count
requirements will require substantial reduction of the landscaped areas of the property.

Not self-imposed . The condition was not created by the applicant or a previous owner of the property or reasonably
discoverable by the owner.

The current parking layout was approved and completed in 2007 as part of a site
improvement effort.

Property unique. The property has unique physical features or characteristics; or the plight is due to unique
circumstances of this property and is not due to general neighborhood conditions.

The property unique physical features and lot limitations don't allow the addition of parking
spaces.

Not a detriment. Granting the variance will not result in defriment to nearby properties; will not impair an adequate supply
of light and air to the adjacent properties; will not impair the property values in the surrounding area; and will not causs
public safety concerns.
Approval of the variance will not result in detriment to_nearby properties. The building has
offered adequate parking to the building occupants and its visitors for the past 18 years.
This property offers an improved and pleasant appearance to the neighborhood and it has
been consistently occupied and properly maintained for almost two decades.

Not personal or economic. The variance request is not primarily related to personal or economic hardship, rather, it is
related to the unique features of the property.

T .
S|ze there is not enough space to adequately increase the parkmq count W|th0ut drastlcally
affecting the current layout.

Necessary. The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right similar to that
enjoyed by other ptoperties in the same zoning district and in the vicinity.

_Approval of the variance is necessary for the confinuous functioning of the property and the
business it serves.




-~ 8425 TWELVE MILE 09/13/2023
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-10-378-003
VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Erect a 7.5" high ground sign, 5’ x 7.75” (38.75 square ft.) with
the following:

1) Set back no closer than 1 ft. to the front property line.
2) A 2.5 ft. under clearance.

The petitioner’s request was APPROVED with the condition that
the previous variance approved on 8/11/1965 will be
relinquished.

8425 Twelve Mile 6/27/2007

COOPERATIVE SERVICES INC, FRED WOOD, GENERAL
MANAGER, 8425 Twelve Mile, Also Known As 13-10-378-
003 — GRANTED request to install a six (6) foot high
decorative fence for approximately 167’ along the side (east)
property line on Longview to the rear property line. Also to
install approximately 249 linear feet of pre-cast panel screen
wall in lieu of a poured concrete wall adjacent to the
Residential District in conjunction with the renovation of the
existing site plan.

g/10/1977
8425 E. TWELVE MILE ROAD

WARREN MEDICAL VILLAGE IN{|

INCORPAORATED

. GRANTED permission to construct
additional parking and to place a four (4)

ft. high wall to within 8 ft. of te property

line aleng Longuiew
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8425 E. Twelve Mile

Warren Medicsl Village, Inc
8425 E. 12 Mile o
Warren, Michigan 48093
Rep: Kamp, Mayotte & DiComa

Request granted at meeting of Sept. 13, 1967
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TAN. 5, 1967
WARREN MEDTICAI, VILLAGE, INGC: 8425 E., Twelve Mile Road also

known as Plate No. N25éB2B'-~ GRANTED permission to construct

a 24 foot x 24 foot garage, subject 1o the following conditions:

1. The garage be located 2 feet off the north property line
and two (2) feet off the side lot line

2, The sides of the garage facing Twelve Mile Road and
Longview be bricked
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12-13-10-378-003 8425 TWELVE MILE Subdivision:
warren, MI 48093 Lot: Block:

g

CSI OFFICE BUILDING CINDY LAMB Phone: -

pPhone:
Filer: pPhone

03/07/2023

Date Closed: 10/05/2023 Status: CLOSED
Complaint:
GROUND SIGN IN DISREPAIR
Last Action Date: Last Inspection:
Last Action:
FIELD ‘INSPECTION Inspection. | BRIAN SCHUMAN : , , .
Status: violations Result: violations
Scheduled: 03/07/2023 completed: 03/07/2023
violations:
Corrected SECTION 4A.20(A) - ALL SIGNS SHALL BE PROPERLY MAINTAINED. EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL BE CLEAN
AND PAINTED IF PAINT IS REQUIRED. ALL SUPPORTS, BRACES, GUYS AND ANCHORS SHALL ALSO BE KEPT
IN REPAIR. DEFECTIVE PARTS SHALL BE REPLACED PROMPTLY.
Comments:

FOLLOW-UP ‘Inspection | "BRIAN SCHUMAN -~ @'t 0 = 00 it R i
status: No Change Result: No Change

Scheduled: 04/17/2023 completed: 04/17/2023
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

ScheduTling Comment CHECKED FOR SIGN APP AND NOTHING HAS BEEN SUBMITTED YET. EMAILED SONNY TO GET UPDATE ON NEW
SIGN PLAN. SCHEDULED FOLLOW-UP FOR 4/19/23 AWAITING EMAIL RESPONSE.-BS

.FOLLOW-UP Inspection .| BRIAN SCHUMAN ey G
Status: No Change Result: No Change

ScheduTled: 04/19/2023 Completed: 04/19/2023
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

Scheduling Ccomment 4/19/23 STILL HAVE NOT GOTTEN REPSONSE BACK. SENT 2ND EMAIL TO SONNY STATING I NEED AN
UPDATE ON THE STATUS. SPOKE TO EM AND HE SCHEDULED NEW FOLLOW UP FOR 4 WEEKS FROM NOW.-BS

'FOLLOW-UP Inspection | BRIAN SCHUMAN =~ =

Status: No Change Result: No Change
scheduled: 06/20/2023 Completed: 06/20/2023
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

Scheduling Comment CHECK IF VARIANCE APPLIED FOR OR SIGN PLAN REVISED.

FOLLOW-UP Inspection | BRIAN SCHUMAN - A LA
status: No Change Result: No Change




scheduled: 06/23/2023 Completed: 06/23/2023

violations:
Uncerrected

Comments ;
Scheduling Comment EMALLED KEVIN FROM SIGN COMPANY. CHECK IF ANY UPDATES.

6/20/23 KEVIN EMATLED BACK AND SAID HE BELIEVES THEY WILL BE GOING FOR THE VARIANCE. HE
WIL: BE FOLLOWING UP WITH THEM AND GET BACK TO ME,-BS

FOLLOV-UP Tnspection | BRIAN SCHUMAN
Status: No Change Resultt: No Change

Scheduled: 06/30/2023 Completed: 06/30/2023
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

scheduling Comment FOLLOW-UP WITH KEVIN FROM SIGN CO IF HE HAS NOT EMAILED BACK ABOUT VARIANCE

FOLLOW-UP Inspection: | 'BRIAN'SCHUMAN™ @ =i S e
Status: No Change Result: No change

Scheduled: 07/10/2023 Completed: 07/10/2023
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

scheduling Comment FOLLOW-UP TO SEE IF KEVIN FROM METRO HAS GOT AN ANSWER REGARDING THEM GOING FOR A VARIANCE

FOLLOW-UP Tnspection- | BRIAN SCHUMAN "= "- . % o7 @
Status: No Change Resuit:
Scheduled: 07/24/2023 Completed: 07/24/2023

No Change

viglations:
Uncorrected

comments:
scheduling Comment CHECK IF VARIANCE APPLIED FOR YET.

'FOLLOW-UP"Ingpaction . | BRIAN SCRUMAN < "
Status: violations

Scheduled: 08/04/2023 Completed: 08/04/2023

by

Result: violations

Violatjons:

Uncorrected

comments:

scheduling Comment CHECK IF ZBA APP SUBMITTED FOR SIGN,

FOLLOW-UP Enspection || BRIAN. SCHUMAN - - S
Status: No vielation Result:

No violation

scheduled: 09/15/2023 Completed: 09/22/2023
vicolations:
uncorrected
comments:

scheduting Comment CHECK IF VARIANCE APPROVED FOR SIGN FROM THE 9/13/23 MEETING.

FOLLOW-UP Inspection | EVERETT MURPHY i 07 - " dfhri ! - o s 2
status: comp1ied Result: Comp1ied
Scheduled: 10/05/2023 completed: 10/05/2023

violations:



uncorrected

¢ Comments:
Scheduting Comment CHECK SIGN APP STATUS

FOLLOW-UP Inspection | BRIAN SCHUMAN

status: No Change Result: No Change
scheduled: 05/18/2023 completed: 05/18/2023
violations;
Uncorrected
Comments :

4/25/23 REVIEWED & 4/25/23 REVIEWED SIGN APP. DENIED BECAUSE IT WILL NEED VARIANCE FOR UNDERCLEARANCE AND WILL
NEED A SITE PLAN FROM A ENGINEER OR ARCHITECH. EMAILED COPY OF REJECTION LETTER TO KEVIN AT
METRO DETROIT SIGNS. KEVIN REACHED OUT AND IS DISCUSSING WITH THEM IF THEY WANT TO APPLY
FOR THE VARIANCE OR REVISE SIGN PLANS., WILL FOLLOW UP IN 30 DAYS/-BS




8425 TWELVE MILE
warren, MI 48093 Lot: Block:

Name  Infor
owner:

occupant: Phone:

L iae h212 8

pate Filed: 11/30/2022 Date Closed: 12/16/2022 Status: RESOLVED
Ccomplaint:
~FEATHER FLAGS ON ROW
Last Action Date: Last Inspection:
Last Action:
FIELD INSPECTION Inspection | BRIAN SCHUMAN R
Status: violations Result: violations
Scheduled: 11/30/2022 Ccompleted: 11/30/2022
violations:
Corrected SECTION 4A.14 — PROHIBITED SIGN. (INSERT ITEM A THRU 0)
corrected SECTION 4A.45 - TEMPORARY SIGN LOCATIONS PROHIBITED.
0]
NO TEMPORARY SIGN SHALL BE ATTACHED TO A TREE, FENCE, UTILITY POLE, DRAIN OR FIRE ESCAPE OR
IMPAIR THE ACCESS TO A ROOF OR INGRESS OR EGRESS OF ANY STRUCTURE.
(®)
NO TEMPORARY SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ON ANY PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY OR ANY PROPERTY REQUIRED FOR
PARKING.
comments:

FOLLOW-UP Inspection | BRIAN SCHUMAN

Status: complied Result: CompTlied
Scheduled: 12/16/2022 Completed: 12/16/2022
violations:
Uncorrected

Comments:




SITE DATA

SITE AREA 67.049 5 F. (1.539 ACRES)
LONING

EXISTING "C-1" LOCAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (SOUTH 165 FI.) AND

"P" PARKING DISTRICT (WNORTH 105 FT)

BUILDING HEIGHT

EXISTING 2 STORIES
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH EXNISTING
PARKING

EXISTING PARKING S0 STANDARD + 4 ACCESSIBLE = B4 SPACES

PROPOSED PARKING 78 STANDARD + 5 ACCESSIBLE =83 SPACES

REQUIRED PARKING - PER SECTION
4.32.19.4 - 22,805 SF.1200

26.179/ 200: 13| REQ. SPACES -17 PREVIOUSLY WAIVER = | | 4-

114 SPACES
B R PROPOSED

m’;y TO WANE

EXISTING

se/FT  MINIMUM BUILDING SET BACKS
FRONT EXISTING
SIDES EXISTING
REAR
EXISTING
SITE DENSITY
BUILDING DATA
T e T T e S g e g e e VIR
EXISTING BUILDING 5QUARE FOOTAGE
WEST BASEMENT (MECHANICAL ROOM) 2,836 5 F.
EAST BASEMENT
FINISHED AREA 22805F.
UNFINISHED AREA 3385F.
FIRST FLOOR 10,663 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR 9,362 5.F.
TOTAL EXISTING GROSS AREA 25,686 5.F.
PROPOSED ADDITION SQUARE FOOTAGE
FIRST FLOOR 493 &.F.
TOTAL PROPDSED BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE
(INCLUDING BOTH EXISTING AND FROPOSED) 26,179 S.F.
ACCESSORY BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE
(EXISTING GARAGE) 5725 SF
PROPOSED RENOVATION SQUARE FOOTAGE
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR. RENOVATION AREA 156 S.F.
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR RENOVATION AREA 60 S.F.
TOTAL PROPOSED RENOVATION AREA 816 S.F.

ay, October 24, 2025 11:22:28 AM - CS| 12 MILE_PARKING VARIANCE_ZBA_25.09.09_DRAWINGS.pdf - Adobe Acrobat Reader



8425 12 MILE

10/24/2025, 8:05:46 AM

1:564
0 0 0.01 0.02 mi
0 0.01 0.01 0.03 km

ArcGIS Web AppBuikler
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ARREN

Roman Nestorowicz, Chairman

William Clift, Vice-Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals
Paul Jerzy, Secretary Office of the City Council
Garry Watts, Asst. Secretary 5460 ARDEN, SUITE 505

WARREN, M1 48092
P: (586) 258-2060
F: (586) 268-0606

Jon Green

Shaun Lindsey
Charles Perry
David Sophiea
Michael Assessor

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Warren Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing in the Warren Community Center
Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Michigan on:

WEDNESDAY: DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 7:30 P.M.

Applicant: MELVIN HUDSON

Common Description: 8425 TWELVE MILE

VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED: Permission to:

Waive a total of 48 parking spaces. (Relinquishing previous parking variances that were granted

on 9/13/1967 and 2/12/19689.)

PLEASE NOTE: WARREN’S ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDES THAT THIS NOTICE BE SENT TO THOSE
PERSONS OWNING PROPERTY WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED.

IF THE ADDRESS THIS NOTICE IS MAILED TO CONTAINS MORE THAN FOUR (4) DWELLING UNITS
LEASED BY DIFFERENT PERSONS, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE,

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should
contact the Warren City Council Office at (586) 258-2052 — at least 48 hours in advance of the
meeting to request assistance.

You may e-mail: njones@cityofwarren.org or contact us by U.S. Mail at the address listed above,
to express any views you may have pertaining to this matter.

Sincerely,
Board of Appeals

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
Angela Ragensues, President, At Large Mindy Moore, Secretary, Dist. 3 Jonathan Lafferly, Dist, 2

Melody Magee, Vice-President, Dist. 1 David Dwyer, Mayor Pro Tem, Asst. Sec'y, At Large  Gary Boike, Dist. 4
Henry Newnan, Dist. 5



CITY OF WARREN \(L

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUEST

APPLICANT: STEVEN SAVICH

REPRESENTATIVE: STEVEN SAVICH

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 26837 RYAN

PARCEL NUMBER: 12-13-19-228-009

ZONED DISTRICT: Mz, C-1,P

REASON: Petitioner seeks a variance to retain mural signage on exterior wall.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

SECTION 4A.11 - SPECIFIC SIGN DEFINITIONS. For purpose of this ordinance, the following signs
as listed shall be defined as follows:

24, Mural. A picture painted directly on a wall and shall be considered a painted wall sign for the
purpose of this ordinance.

SECTION 4A.35 (c) - SIGNS PERMITTED IN COMMERCIAL BUSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL
DISTRICTS (C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 AND M-2). Total wall sighage of a size not to exceed forty (40)
square feet shall be allowed for each business in commercial business and industrial districts zoned
C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2.

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Retain 12' x 28' (336 sq/ft) painted mural wall signage on the east elevation, in addition to the
permitted 40 sq/ft wall sign for a total of 376 sq/ft of wall signage.

Previous Variance Requested: See attached sheet

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector 10/30/2025 11/14/2025 (P) (C)



CITY OF WARREN
Division of Buildings & Safety Engineering

NOTICE OF REJECTION

NAME OF APPLICANT: STEVEN SAVICH

Your request for BUILDING PERMIT has been REJECTED, as
it does not meet the requirements of the City of Warren Zoning
Ordinance #30 as follows:

Section 4A.11 - Specific sign definitions. For purpose of this ordinance,
the following signs as listed shall be defined as follows:

24. Mural. A picture painted directly on a wall and shall be considered a
painted wall sign for the purpose of this ordinance.

Section 4A.35 - Signs permitted in Commercial Business and Industrial
Districts (C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2).

c) Total wall signage of a size not to exceed forty (40) square feet shall be
allowed for each business in commercial business and industrial districts
zoned C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2.

It is necessary for you to make application to the
Zoning Board of Appeals to obtain a variance for
the above noted sections.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector



16 PLANS BEING SUBMITTED MUST BE PRE-FOLDED

A COPY OF ALL DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY FOR
COMMERCIAL SUBMISSIONS

CITY OF WARREN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

.S" F4) v‘ o (/\
sovtcants i Accrss: | o commiricaor

Pk

Name of Applicant: .S, (ven

Telephone:

Representative's Address:

Representatve's Emall Adiross [ - o' o cormuricaon

Address of Property: 26%¥5] Lqan A

Parcel 1.D. No. (as shown ontaxbily__ 12 « (3 = 19 -2 2% — g¢ 9

Purpose of Request,___S ¢ ¢ J€1A A Var] afl (£ ‘%'J( )/ J [/J) VA1 (
act sl up '/;.U{lo a4 Me. M qu(/

size ¢ W'IM 2% M wiA by 12 1/ 14/]
Please explain the nature of your{I_]_;mj_sfﬂQ: ; : /"

This padie 05 inged 3T Ful ‘71“/'"1 i

04 [u{/‘/,'ng, ard '7%‘ ar ) w'//l js  needd

Fur 1)y ‘m o/ ,,/ (il o) fo /b 11014

S JJ}HJ/J '71 pJ n /’)A/MU\’?“ f\/j"/‘ ﬂ/"/‘

fur fa] fo ol hidg oy il alm) /m///r/q

Signature: A e 1 _cana Date: / 1§ / i1

The approval of any land use or dimensional variance from the regulations of the Warren Zoning
Ordinance does NOT affect or rescind any requirement of the ordinance to obtain site plan approval,
Building Division permit or to otherwise comply fully with the Code of Ordinances, or other applicable

State or Federal regulations
ZBA Applicatlon.DOC  11/29/17



AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF LAND IN THE CITY OF WARREN

|, WE SNA_ BIRACH TR,
OF

Address, City, State Zip Telephone
THE__ASNER OF

Title of Officer Name of Company ;
BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSE(S) AND SAY(S) THAT I

[/Weflt
/RECORDED LAND CONTRACT PURCHASER(S) \ /RECORDED DEEDHOLDER(S)

OF LAND FOR WHICH SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN/WILL BE MADE TO THE CITY OF WARREN,
MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN IN A:

PETITION FOR HEARING BY THE CITY OF WARREN BOARD OF APPEALS

FURTHER, THAT Stavie  Taviak ’
Name(s) of Person(s)
THE___ () wA// OF Mo MiguelS :
4

Title of Officer Name of Compan

OF

Address, City, State Zip Telephone

IS/ARE/MY/OUR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE(S) IN THE PROCESSING OF SAID PETITION.

FURTHER, DEPONENT SAYS NOT. "———> Z(/\-Z
SIGNED
SIGNED, /{7
4

*LLeave blank if not applicable.

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF (G0
ON THIS 30”‘ DAY S%F October 20 25 BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME

, TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL (S) NAMED IN
AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT FOR THE PURPOSE AS STATED, AND

ACKNOWLEDGED THAT DID S HRIC OWN FREE WILL AND DEED,
e W)
NOTARY POBLIG: SR GF MIOHIGAN /WO“
My Cormatenion Exoins Jt 33, 2030 ARY PUBLIC, mb—(COUNTY MICHIGAN
k********k**ung "'l' ”‘lﬂ*eﬁoyny*e'*'*ﬂ*aﬁcs *****************?*9*5‘4&4[?‘\?lkg)kytEﬁ‘:)ﬁi?****\*:*)*l*:i’**ﬁ?{i*ﬂ;g*********
NOTICE TO OWNER

If a representative appears on your behalf, they must be informed on all pertinent data relative to your
request. Failure to answer any question from the Board could resuit in your request being delayed or
denied. IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED THAT YOU appear in person.,

ZBA Application.DOC 11/29/17



Worksheet #1 - Section 20.23 - Non-use variance; practical difficulty standard.

Non-use variances relate to the modification of applicable area, dimension or structural regulations. The concurring vote
of five (5) members of the Board shall be required to approve a non-use variance. No variation from the provisions or
requirements of this article shall be authorized hy the Board unless the Board finds that the applicant has
demonstrated all of the following to establish there Is a practical difficulty in complying with the article
requirement.

The reason you are seeking the variance must be something that is beyond your conirol. You cannot justify approval of a
variance on the simple contention that it is inconvenient to follow the rules. What extraordinary situation affects only your
property and no others in the vicinity or zone?

Use the space provided below to demonstrate how your request will meet the following criteria for a non-use
variance.

Unreasonable impact/burden. Strict compliance with area, setback, frontage, height, bulk or density requirements
would unreasonably prevent the applicant from using the property for a permitted purpose, or would be unnecessarily

burdensome,

Masy gvnrt) Mu: ﬂMJm fime Un Wis /}q}l!d v /1 fho ,n/.r/ﬁJJH”“/
MuhR// aﬂ -/Af'f\ -ij L\]m’f // (e rJ Az JgAg I /u,q? L"l}?“'r\
fha_tondipr) of M) Tpate . C e st d G v [ rfwuq/ 4’}“‘1")}?:,4 1799

"’”f i){;}/ !h! c/:'fM!H ¢od it s

7
Not self-imposed. The condition was not created by the apphcant ar a previous owner of the property or reasonably
dls rable by the owner.

wner. ¢ y
er 1) ﬂeo Jac(f l'v'—‘!// c,f ads ﬂa/faf AJ./'f ﬂn I/\;-n'.l 0![
oy hyildiag dbho  pafl 4y vied a1 decopsllon Ao oyt
145t A wad va"\'f.jb We plop o govec 1he ,ﬂ‘f?lh "4"1{""‘.//7
and  dhat will bide Jhae wall evip mate

Property unigue. The properly has unique physical features or characteristics; or the plight is due to unique
circumstances of this properly and is not due to general neighborhood conditions.

Ths’ ;Ja-’-w .;5' _swrwfk-{'r‘/ !J-.l' !:M“P.‘Aq aN ,,N% .,‘/g ga/_}/{n ﬂ.!’]{
el ide ard She . well ja o vDdien 5140 Jack 4hied
Tl fon P day T e fuildiag,

Not a detriment. Granting the variance will not result in detriment to nearby properties; will not impair an adequate supply
of light and air to the adjacent properties; will not impair the property values in the surrounding area; and will not cause
public safety concerns

( Wn// ,')‘ ﬂ(ai!”f}mh//? (lnlﬂ-?‘-'/,ﬂiﬂf" é’f\’ﬂ"o LN MH .//ZL
welhid o ddee’ of _hulding ‘ot _ovly goin hy 1 m!’;.faﬁvr
oA ;i"f).}) YBYLS N Innbu.

Not personal or economic. The variance request is not primarily related to personal or economic hardship, rather, it is

related to the unique features of the properiy

’ﬂuz re wf’) s }dr’-‘y -[Jf 1"’""* /an'ifw’ «J'?L P ('wrijMe‘r)

A aA Pmmdﬂrh s M)J? M _pailo mmhﬂ'nnurﬂs
(flivtf[ﬂ]{ /"/I\P":‘\ {gad-«.’,ffulnr/,?.

Necessary. The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right similar to that
enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district and in the vicinily.
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26837 Ryan Road
Evelyn Dudek

Granted permission at the meeting of 5-13-81 to
waive the regqguired wall along the south and

west property lines,

26837 Ryan Road

Jerome Dudek

11523 Jenny

Warren

Rep: Sheldon D. Korn

Request approved at meeting of Feb. 15, 1967
cs? A s e K

| é@/
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12-13-19-228-009 26837 RYAN subdivision:
WARREN, MY 48091-407% Lot:
B e e e T R A U A Y A e o G Y s e T ey s
N S R e O T R R e
owner: BIRACH sIMA STEVE NN Phone:
occupant: MR. MIGUEL'S ' Phone: _

Filer: Phone:

P B G T e G T P T T e T T T I s T R B e e S
TG T O O s B R A L R Y
Date Filed: 05/14/2025% Date Closed: status: 1In Progress
Complaint:

STIGN PAINTED ON EAST WALL
Last Action Date: Last Inspection: 01/06/2028

Last Action:

RO R INSBECTION T paction’| " ERANR "BADAUAMENTE .- . . :
Status: Not Complied . Result: Not Complied
Scheduled: 05/14/2025 Ccompleted: 05/14/2025

violations;

Uncorracted

comments:

o AR b - R e S

O e e B ConT [ ERANRE SAGAE.

Status: Not Complied Result: Not Complied
scheduted: 05/27/2025 Completed: 05/27/2025
violations:
Uncorvected
commants:

Spoke to owner (St Spoke to_owner (Steve) was not aware that painting exterior wall was same as signage. Asked
For Tittle time to apply for variance. I said 1 would touch base with him 'in a couple weeks
FB

oL WA R T S e B L FRANRA BACAAMENTER T M R B R % i
Status: Not Complied ResuTt: Not Complied
Scheduled: 06/26/2025 Completed: 06/26/2025

violations:

Uncorrected

Comments !

Maved to June 26,

e e R AR

Sy Tty Y|

status: Not Complied Result: Not Complied
scheduled: 07/09/2025 . Completed: 07/09/2025
violations:
Uncorrected
Commants:

will write ticket

R b o e A D R ey
status: Not Complied

Scheduled: 07/11/2025 completed: 07/11/2025




Yiolations:
Uncorrected

Comments:

P N N 1

[FOLLOW2UP Inspectiony |  FRANK BADALAMENTESL 7" 7"~ 7 S
status: Not Complied % ., p ResuTt: Not Complied
scheduled: 08/14/2025 completed: 08/1442025

violations:
Uncorrected

Conmnents:
Kelly's approved.

Did not do ZBA app

L OV U RSP et il S RN IB ACA AN
status: Not Complied Result: Not Complied
scheduled: 10/27/2025 Completed: 10/28/2025
violations:
Uncorrected
Coiments?
ZBA APP Spoke to Bus owner wha teld me Prop Owner was dying &could not get ZBA app signed. Prop
owner has since passed away and his son is now Tn a legal position to sign off on the App,

He will be in this week to turn in App. Has court date on 11/05/25 FB

No ZBA yet, moved

PO W VR et hep et o) ERANKT BABRIANENTE :

sStatus: Scheduled Result:
scheduled: 01/06/2026 completed:

i}

violations:
Uncorrected

Coniments:
per Steve pushed o

ZBA app turned ‘in
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12-13- 9 228 009 26837 RYAN subdivision: MEETS & BOUNDS

WARREN MI 48091-4075 Lot: Block:

; ] I i HTTEE 'ﬂ-vJ LT 5 3 S8 ' :

et ot Rl S RSN e s i

owner: BIRACH SIMA STEVE @

Qccupant: MR. MIGUEL'S

F11er'

pate FiTed: 11/30/2022 pate C1osed: 01,/04/2023 Status: RESOLVED

S R e

complaint:
~TEMPORARY FESTOON STRANDS OF FLAGS ON PATIO
Last Action Date: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

TERELD INSPECTION LN ShacE] OnE y BRIANSSCHUMANL S8 00t 2
: Trat 4 —vgwy 1‘ PR A Tl - Ty d e ¥

L et el

Status: V101at1ons Result: violations

scheduled: 11/30/2022 completed: 12/07/2022
violations:
Carrectaed SECTION 4A.314 - PROHIBITED SIGN. {INSERT ITEM A THRU 0)
comments:

IO OW U NS PeCt ] ORI BRY AN SCHUMAN £

alh’snf TR TR M T R i Y R LU 1 ot L TG S AN
status: partially Complied Results: Part1a]1y Comp11ed
Scheduled: 12/22/2022 completed: 12/22/2022
viclations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

iy

oL OWIR TS PRERT ORI BRIANZSCUNANK

Pl TR g g TRaN S, Sl

Status: rPartially Complied Result: partially Complied

scheduled: 12/27/2022 Completed: 12/27/2022
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

Scheduling comment catL mar EEEATREENIENSENINEE

mnﬁ"r\ ” CIrRs ATy A.-dv.u\ Jﬂ i
(oL DM R TSR CE o MR AN SCHUMAN] Bia
status: camp11ed RESu]t' complied

Scheduled: 01/04/2023 Completed: 01/04/2023
violations:
Uncorrected

Comments:




ﬂh?w;‘ﬁ By abaﬁﬁﬁﬁgaﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁ

12~13#19—228-009 26837 RYAN subdivision: MEETS & BROUNDS

WARREM, MI 4B8091-4075 Lot: B1ock'
T T O a O e s BN
owner: BIRACH Stva sTEvE S phone:

Occupant: MR. MIGUEL'S Phone:

Filer: Phone:
EL.; 7 T T = 7 VTS .u;l g" TR A TR
R e g ﬁ%%ﬁ?%ﬁ‘ﬁ%ﬁi R T e e
Date Filed: 12/05/2018 Date Closed: status: In Progress
Complaint:
PLEASE INVESTIGATE OUTDOOR SEATENG WITHOUT SITE PLAN APPROVAL {PER PLANNING).
Last Action Date: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

ONING R EpECET oM ARRANK BADACAY

A

Status: violations Result: violations
Scheduled: 12/10/2018 Completed: 12/10/2018
vicolations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

GAVE VERBAL NOTICE GAVE VERBAL NOTICE REGARDING ILLEGAL OPEN AREA NO SITE PLAN APPROVEL, WILL FOLLOW UP WITH
LETTER. FB

TR e e he et oA Cr K BADALANENTED .

FLpr, :Mv

Status: Not Complied Result: Not Complied
scheduled: 0i/11/2019 Completed: 01/11/2019
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

SPOKE TO BUSINESS SPOKE TO BUSINESS OWNER STEVE m HE WILL CONTACT PLANNIG TO
FIND OUT PROCESS TO USE OUTDOOR AREA. FB TOLD HIM I WILL FOLLOW UP IN 2 WEEKS.

FOLLDWAUB RIT SpeCT 100 54 J FRANKS BADATANE

A e Lig. blﬂll’ﬂ-ﬁ‘%ﬂﬂ‘"” Gk J' H 4 J
Status: partially complied Result: Partially complied
scheduled: 09/26/2019 Completed: 09/30/2019
violations:
Uncorrectad
Comments:

FEW STEPS LEFT TO FEW STEPS LEFT TO COMPLETE / FB

OO UPe TR Epe e on vl B R AN BADACAVEN e N e

Status: Not Complied Result: Not Complied
Scheduled: 01/13/2020 completed: 01/13/2020
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

STIL NOT COMPLETE STIL NOT COMPLETE WILL FOLLOW UP IN MAY 2020 / FB

LN T P e b O [ S EVENWATRI EOR e P anam

AR R Tk 'u \n& ey

status: ScheduTed Resu]t scheduled
scheduled: 11/05/2020 Compteted:




violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

THE SITE PLAN WAS THE SITE ;LAN WAS APPROVED BUT PROCESS HAS NOT BEEN COMPLETED. WILL SPEEK TO RON IN
PLANNING FB

RUSINESS NOT OPEN DUE TG COVID 19 ISSUE / FB

I T —— T - — - T T T T T
L . TTg e - . : . S Lt e e Fippt

EQLCORUP Trispection: | FRANKIBADALANENTE ">~ 7 |

status: partially Complied Result: partially complied
Scheduled: 08/26/2019 completed: 08/26/2019
violations:
uncorrected
Comnents:

SITE PLAN IN PROCE SITE PLAN IN PROCESS / FB




J' &m "‘-- Wyl

ﬁ?rgngz‘tyﬂn forfationa o e _ : :
12-13-19-228-009 2683? RYAN subd1v1s1on MEETS & BOUNDS
WARREN, ML 48091 4075 ) Lot: Block:
RO REin '
Owner: BIRACH SIMA STEVE
occupant: MR. MIGUEL'S '
Filer: :
R e
Date Filed: 07/06/2017 pate Closed: 10/20/2017 Status: CLOSED
Camplaini:

FAILING/FALLING APART SCREEN WALL
8-25-17 WORKING WITH OWNER PL BLDG

Last Action Date: Last Inspection:

tast Action:

[BULLDING | InSPEcEion ., PAUL: L1ZE T
Status; violations ResuTt violations

scheduled: 07/24/2017 Completed: 07/25/2017
violations:
uncorrected
comments:

LETTER SENT 7 25 1

1| PAULSCIZE i
status: Part1a11y complied RasuTt: Partially Complied
scheduled: 08/25/2017 Completed: 08/28/2017

violations:
Uncorrected
Commants:

Status: COmp11ed Result: complied
Scheduled: 10/20/2017 completed: 10/20/2017
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

PERMIT ISSUED




26837 RYAN subdivision: MEETS & BOUNDS
WARREN, MI 48091-4075 Lot:

Tt O ‘-c«r'_ LA DR T R '__" : };‘ SETEA iy PR s 5 A i Y i '_;;:l!*‘_ 'ﬁ,.‘l yv ;:.«f‘; iy T SERERY '_""l‘-r.'-'_);'.‘?-‘l.;.' e - U mled ﬂFFN‘f:‘-"".Q}“@
NamayTHEorTat SHAIEATIRT G I R R e s ]

owner: BIRACH siva sTeve I EREDNEERD Phone:

Occupant: MR. MIGUEL'S Phone: m

Filer: Phone:

ST A Tt ol LTI £ B T (e m G o i LY R DR L e A IR SR G BT I AU LA e era
R A EA AT B e L e L O SR L |
pate Filed: 10/01/2015 pate Closad: 10/19/2015 status: Resolved
complaint:

10/14/15 SPOKE TO MIKE--STILL MEED TO REMOVE DOS EQUS FLAGS ON BLD—--WILL REMOVE. ALS0 SPOKE TO PAUL /RADIANT
SIGN ONE WK TO PAY FOR CURRENT SIGN PERMIT AND OBTAIN PLAN REVIEW FOR PANEL CHANGE OR TKT 7O BE ISSUED,

Last Action Data: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

FTELDINSPECTION INSPEcEion. | - DEBORAH, WENSOR BRI ik
status: violations Rasult: violations
scheduled: 10/01/2015 Completed: 10/01/2015
violations:
Corracted 4a.14 PROHIRITED SIGNS: C)FESTOONS SIGMS. SMALL FLAGS. N)FEATHER FLAGS.
Comments:
P T e TRt Aen T [ A 8 el TR T B AL SR ey
m}umm‘:;ﬁp.g%gﬁggﬁ-AI.UFPF"«EJ,}‘QM..‘qugggﬁéﬂ{ﬂqﬁq&; il o
Status: partially Complied Resuit: partialty Complied
Scheduted: 10/14/2015 CompTeted: 10/14/2015
violations:
Uncorreacted
Comments:
TR T s ST T e s B | ] S e :
BECTTONHIspeE ion 1| S DERORALY ¥
status: Partially complied Result: partially Complied
Scheduled: 10/21/2015% completed: 10/21/2015
violations:
Uncorrectad
Comments:
SIGN REVIEW PLAN REVIEW SUBMITTED FOR PANEL CHANGE? FEES PAID FOR OTHER SIGN?

A AL e, el Fiza L | T " e Bl Sl 5370 e e
R N S P T N ST DR YDEE

e T T T s F SN I T b ]

Status: Complied Result: complied
scheduled: 10/19/2015 conpleted: 10/19/2015
violations:
uncorrected
Comments :

scheduling Comment FLAGS REMOVED?

Fagipd sty ?a:-" "":P!":I"'#i“-ﬂﬂaei‘i: Ay e ,—uﬂ?.—ng ety .n..-f- el
FOITOWZDR RS peci ont [VBERCRAD SWENSD

Status: CompTied Result: Comptied
scheduted: 10/29/2015 completed: 10/29/2015

violatjons:
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12-13-19-228-009 26837 RYAN Subdivision: MEETS & BOUNDS

WARREN, MI 48091-4075 Lot:
= TR S T LAY o, - O o LA I AT i g E g ey N T
L A e RS SAERE L i o PR
owner: BIRACH SIMA STEVE SNSRI Phone:

occupant: MR. MIGUEL'S . phone: ‘

Filer: Phone:

G A ] o Dt S b LNt L AT e T --,-:gpﬁ _— z T TERY ij "_‘1-1 —-‘;wi;:_\ ‘T;;}g.i- SNy L *‘,""\<Ji‘ el o T g;- R
A T T L e T W e

bate Filed: 12/21/2016 pate Clased: 01/25/2017 Status: DISMISSED

Complaint:

Last Action Date: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

IT;I;G-I-(-\E.\ , ; ) i T Tk W Fu 4§ ! '
Status: violations ResuTt: vialations
Scheduled: Completed: 12/21/20186
violations:
Uncorrected 34-60 FATLL TO REMOVE SNOW FROM SIDEWALKS

Comments:
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12-13-19-228-009 26837 RYAN Subd1v1s1on: MEETS & EOUNDS

WARREN, MI 48091-4075 Lot: Rlock:
Nane i forma) T, RS T A i)

owner: BIRACH swia sTeve (T Phone:

Occupant: NEW ROMANSA Phone: ﬂ

Fi?er' Phone:
m‘qg‘ q..-mﬂq XTEE e AR AL b Ry ' Tf.
S O L e
Date Filed: 07/20/2015 Date Closed: 04/25/2016 Status: CLOSED
complaint:
EXTERIOR SEPARATION WALL IN BACK FALLING OVER., PLEASE UPDATE KIRK REHN. -5Z
Last Actjon Date: Last Inspection:

Last Action:

T ETRTH

BUILDINQN«IrQ:.;pechon»\I "RAULFLIZE ¢ 7 e Ty 5 S
Status: violations Result: viotations
Scheduled: 07/24/2015 Completed: 07/24/2015

violations:
Uncorrected

Comments:

UP:'fﬁgﬁ &t on |

- Dl

(FOLLOW e i if A R NN e
status: Partially Comp11ed ResuTt Partially Complied
scheduled: 09/17/2015 Completed: 09/24/2015

violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

SPOKE WITH OWNER SPOKE WITH OWNER AND HE PLANS ON ADRESSING ISSUE PL BEDG WILL SCHEDULE FOLLOW UP TO CHART
PROGRESS PL BLDG

IFOLTOWEdB T nSPECET 0N [, PAULY LIZE

AT L L

AR

Status: violations ' ResuTt. violations
scheduled: 12/04/2015 Completed: 12/04/2015

violations:
Uncorrected

Comments :

FO oW UP T nepartion
J 1 p klwxﬂ.&--

R A o PN

Status: No violation ResuTt: NO V1o1at1on

scheduTed: 04/21/2016 . completed: 04/25/2016
violations:
Uncorrected
Comments:

wvice SRS <= SN
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12-13-19-228-009 26837 RYAN subdivisian:
WARREN, MI 48091-4075 Lot:

P S R R ] ‘M{;«AJ = o \g*—»“ T ,,g,‘v AT AT,
e h TR 0 s A e B “fé’»“l R R
owner: BIRACH SIMA ’ Phone:
Occupant: NEW ROMANSA Phona:
Filer: rhone:

T : FATIVR B e
AR as St TR e e i st i R R e e e L e S e R
pate Filed: 06/09/2015 pDate Closed: status: In Progress

complaint:
NEW RESTAURANT NO COC MR. MIGUELS
CHANGED SIGNS ON RUILDING AND PYLON SIGN NO PERMITS. LAM

Last Action Date: Last Inspection:

tast Action:

IZONING A THSPECT O L1 5D

] 2 S T, R et S i o e e

Status: violations Resuli: violations
Scheduled: 06/10/2015 Completed: 06/10/2015

r‘“\-,"\l ‘Y’“
i

vioTlations:

Uncorrected SECTION 22,10(K) - OPERATING A BUSINESS WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE. SUBMIT
APPLICATION TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT WITHIN 10 DAYS AND SCHEDULE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS.

Uncorrected SECTION 4.39 - EVERY PARCEL OF PROPERTY INCLUDING BUILDINGS VACANT OR OCCUPIED, AND EVERY
PART THEREOF, SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN AND SHALL BE KEPT FREE FROM ANY ACCUMULATION OF DIRT,
FILTH, RUBBISH, GARBAGE OR OTHER MATTER IN OR ON THE SAME, OR IN THE YARDS, COURTS,
PASSAGES, AREA OF ALLEYS CONNECTED THEREWITH OR EELONGING TO THE SAME.

Uncorrected IPMC 302.4 WEEDS: ALl PREMISES AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM WEEDS OR
PLANT GROWTH IN EXCESS OF 6",

Comments:
Scheduling comment MR. MIGUALS NO COC. LAM CHANGED SIGNS NO PERMITS LAM
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Roman Nestorowicz, Chairman
William Clift, Vice-Chairman
Paul Jerzy, Secretary

Garry Walls, Asst. Secretary
Jon Green

Shaun Lindsey

Charles Perry
David Sophiea
Michael Assessor

VDIWVARREN

Zoning Board of Appeals
Office of the City Council
5460 ARDEN, SUITE 505
WARREN, M1 48092

P: (586) 258-2060
F: (586) 268-0606

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Warren Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing in the Warren Community Center
Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Michigan on:

WEDNESDAY: DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 7:30 P.M.

Applicant: STEVEN SAVICH
Common Description: 26837 RYAN
VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED: Permission to:

Retain 12" x 28’ (336 square ft.) painted mural wall signage on the east elevation, in addition to
the permitted 40 square ft. wall sign for a total of 376 square ft. of wall signage.

PLEASE NOTE: WARREN’'S ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDES THAT THIS NOTICE BE SENT TO THOSE
PERSONS OWNING PROPERTY WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED.

IF THE ADDRESS THIS NOTICE IS MAILED TO CONTAINS MORE THAN FOUR (4) DWELLING UNITS
LEASED BY DIFFERENT PERSONS, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE.

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should
contact the Warren City Council Office at (586) 258-2052 — at least 48 hours in advance of the
meeting to request assistance.

You may e-mail: njones@cityofwarren.org or contact us by U.S. Mail at the address listed above,
to express any views you may have pertaining to this matter.

Sincerely,
Board of Appeals

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Angela Rogensues, President, At Large Mindy Moore, Secrelary, Dist. 3 Jonathan Lafferty, Dist 2

MelodyMagee, Vice-President, Dist. 1 David Dwyer, Mayor Pro Tem, Asst. Sec'y, At Large  Gary Boike, Dist. 4
Henry Newnan, Dist. 5
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CITY OF WARREN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUEST

APPLICANT: DENNIS BOSTICK
REPRESENTATIVE: [.LISA BAKER

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 32900 DEQUINDRE STE A

PARCEL NUMBER: 12-13-06-101-027

ZONED DISTRICT: M-2

REASON: Petitioner seeks variances to install new signage.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

SECTION 4A.11 - SPECIFIC SIGN DEFINITIONS. For purpose of this ordinance, the following signs
as listed shall be defined as follows:

22. Monument sign. A sign mounted directly to the ground with a maximum height not to exceed five
(5) feet.

SECTION 4A.27 - ELECTRONIC MESSAGE CENTER. In addition to other applicable zoning
requirements, a responsible party shall comply with all of the following electronic message center
requirements;

(b) Except a property where a business has a valid State of Michigan Motor Fuels Retail Outlet
License, the digital display area of an electronic message center does not exceed 25% of the total

permitted free standing sign area.

SECTION 4A.35 - SIGNS PERMITTED IN COMMERCIAL BUSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL
DISTRICTS (C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 AND M-2).

b) One freestanding on-premise sign or advertising display of a size not to exceed one hundred and
fifty (150) square feet shall be allowed in industrial districts zoned M-3 and M-4.

c) Total wall signage of a size not to exceed one hundred and fifty (150) square feet shall be allowed
for each building in industrial districts.

Page 1 of 2




VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

1) Install a 50.27 sg/ft wall sigh on the west elevation and a 50.27 sg/ft wall sign on the north
elevation for a total of 100.54 sq/ft of wall signage.

2) Install a 61.5 sg/ft monument sign that is 9' 11" high, contains an electronic message center that is
4' x 8' (43% of the total permitted free standing sign area) to within 2' of the sidewalk along Dequindre
Road.

3) Install a second 61.5 sq/ft monument sign that is 9' 11" high, contains an electronic message

center that is 4' x 8' (43% of the total permitted free standing sign area) to within 2' of the property
line along 14 Mile.

Previous Variance Requested: See attached sheet

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector 10/10/2025  11/18/2025 (P) (C)

Page 2 of 2



CITY OF WARREN
Division of Buildings & Safety Engineering

NOTICE OF REJECTION

NAME OF APPLICANT: DENNIS BOSTICK

Your request for BUILDING PERMIT has been REJECTED, as
it does not meet the requirements of the City of Warren Zoning
Ordinance #30 as follows:

SECTION 4A.11 - SPECIFIC SIGN DEFINITIONS.
For purpose of this ordinance, the following signs as listed shall be defined as follows:
22. Monument sign. A sign mounted directly to the ground with a maximum height not to
exceed five (5) feet.

SECTION 4A.27 - ELECTRONIC MESSAGE CENTER.
In addition to other applicable zoning requirements, a responsible party shall comply with
all of the following electronic message center requirements:

(b) Except a property where a business has a valid State of Michigan Motor Fuels Retail
Outlet License, the digital display area of an electronic message center does not exceed
25% of the total permitted free standing sign area.

SECTION 4A.35 - SIGNS PERMITTED IN COMMERCIAL BUSINESS AND
INDUSTRIAL DISTRICTS (C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 AND M-2).

b) One freestanding on-premise sign or advertising display of a size not to exceed one
hundred and fifty (150) square feet shall be allowed in industrial districts zoned M-3 and
M-4.

c¢) Total wall signage of a size not to exceed one hundred and fifty (150) square feet shall
be allowed for each building in industrial districts.

It is necessary for vou to make application to the Zoning Board of Appeals to

obtain a variance for the above noted sections.

Brian Schuman, Zoning Inspector
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> 16 PLANS BEING SUBMITTED MUST BE PRE-FOLDED
A COPY OF ALL DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY FOR
COMMERCIAL SUBMISSIONS

CITY OF WARREN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
Name of Applicant: Deants Boctick

Addr8551 5(9q o0 De_q'/u \ﬁC\ V\C &lgTE P\ Telephone' _

cants Emai Adcress T S
Applicant's Email Address: 0 prefer email communication

< T
Name and Address of Property Owner (if different) 'BO:S‘*' (. Devel O‘Pnn—em‘\"

. — i N
- Name of Representative: Lisa. Baker “Teiephone: _‘—___

‘Representative’s Address:

Representative’s Email Address: O prefer email communication

Address of Property: 32900 De quuncie Rl . Ste. A

Parcel |.D. No. (as shown on tax bill): {2-\3 -Ob- 101 ~0oR7]

Purpose of Request:

- \akiance. 'w%r Mo u,mem'ff" S\fjh g and
Wl nghs

eadcr
Please explaln the nature of your hardship: — é)i@(k’f'(‘iuls ﬂcrrbutt:i(:gg [122\ laroe S‘wn\s‘/ ‘ ; j{\
-ordinance. _is less +han it D9_Signs /

- DrooerN s surunded bu 0ag elechions with large
8{,?1/)§ ama( (‘m/}opacs b}g\ém@ \/ISa.(ﬂz)l‘h] of: bcu'OOfr:ﬁ
- OHTTGf)Cﬁ, on NOF ‘H") \gldc iN QCLF‘% [N\Q IOWf— 1_
large {oot pmrﬁ' buuicur\o SN mab,«},-m 49/ have, au;':ri%ﬂ
Slgnakt\u)re' /7&45%) /Zk/‘é’/’r) Date: Q -0 0709”\? 7 O

the Warren Zoning
site plan approval,

The approval of any Iand use or dimensional variance from the regulations of
Ardinanca daae NOT affent or rescind anv reauirement of the ordinance to obtain
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Worksheet #1 - Section 20.23 ~- Non-use variance; practical difficulty standard.

. Non-use variances relate to the modification of applicable area, dimension or structural regutations. The concurring vote
of five (5} members of the Board shall be requirad to approve a non-use variance. No variation from the provisions or
reguirements of this article shail be authorlzed by the Board unless the Board finds that the applicant has
demonstrated all of the following to establish there is a practical difficuity In complying with the article
requirement,

The reason you are seeking the variance must be something that is beyond your control. You cannot justify approval of a
variance on the simple contention that it is inconvenient to follow the rules. What extraordinary situation affects only your
property and no others in the vicinity or zone?

Use the space provided below to demonstrate how your request will meet the following criteria for a non-use
variance,

Unreasonable impact/burden, Strict compliance with area, setback, frontage, height, bulk or density requiremants
would unreasonably prevent the applicant from using the property for a permitted purpose, or would be unnecessarily
burdensoire,

*

Not self-imposed . The condition was not created by the applicant or a previous owner of the property or reasonably
discoverable by the owner,

- | Milizing oxisting monument bese < +fotinas
= Ut izheda oxystda pntyanacs o b Id./nﬁ)* neel/
for J_cureentr( \Gandacd Zgnage

Property unique. The property has unique physicai features ar characteristics; or the plight is due fo unique
circumstances of this properiy and is not due to general neighborhood conditions.
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Not a detriment. Granting the variance will not result in detiiment o nearby propetties; will not impair an adequate supply
of Tight and air to the adjacent propetties; will not impair the property values in the surrounding area; and will not cause
public safety concerns.
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Necessary. The variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right similar to that
enjoyed by other properties In the same zoning district and in the vicinity.
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City Of Warren Zoning Board of Appeals
One City Square
Warren, Mi

September 30, 2025

To whom it may concern,

We are requesting a Sign Code Appeal for a Non-use or Dimensional Vatiance for
Monument Signs and Wall Signs that are proposed for 32900 Dequindre Rd; parcel 12-
13-06-101-027.

This property is zoned M2: Industrial Light Manufacturing. The 6.349 acre property is
developed with buildings totaling 130143 5F.

The Monument Signs meets all requirements including size and height. The variance
or appeal applies onfy to the 25% allowa ble size of the reader boards for both
locations. The monument signs will be smaller in size to the existing signs on the
property (72SF) that exist on Dequindre Rd and on 14 Mile Rd entrances. The intent s
to use the existing locations and footings from the signs currently in place. The new
signs will both be 60SF with a 4" x 8’ reader board. This is a small reader board used
very commonly in most cities with current sign standards and uses. This reader board
is half the size of the reader board approved for Chet’ s Rent All at the entrance on 14
Mile Rd. { shown in attached pictures). MDOT is trying to pass no feft turns at this
corner due to safety issues and high volumes of traffic at this comer in the City of
Warren. This creates a necessity for clear marking for both the entrance on Dequindre
Rd and on 14 Mile Rd due to these proposed conditions and for safe traffic patterns to

enter into the 32900 Dequindre Rd property.

The Wall Signs proposed will total 100SF; with both signs {2) being 50SF each. The
variance or appeal applies the wall sign total being more that the 40SF allowed in the
City of Warren ordinance. The signs are the same size(50SF each), one sign being
placed on the west side of the building facing Dequindre Rd. marking the business



entrance, the second sign will be placed on the north wall marking the entrance into
the business. The owner of this property is investing in the Warren community,
upgrading and improving this building to current standards and aesthetics. The
entrance location will remain the same and needs to be marked for proper entrance
for customers. The allowed 40SF for this 130000SF of buildings with 145 LF of
frontage on Dequindre Rd is very outdated to current city standards for signs with all
surrounding communities.

The variances or appeals for the wall signs and the monument signs are founded and
the signs are appropriately sized for the area and surrounding properties. There are

no hindrances to surrounding businesses or to traffic in the area. The property is
unique ir; that all businesses at the corner of 14 Mile Rd. and Dequindre Rd. have very
large signs and canopies for the Speedway, BP, Mobil, and Express Care. The signs
proposed would allow visibility to the property and aid traffic in identifying the
entrances to this business. The upgrades to this property and signage are aesthetically
pleasing, tasteful and appropriate for this corner in the Warren Community.

| have attached photos showing the existing signs along with those that are being
proposed.

Thank you for your consideration,

Lisa Baker
Sign Fabricators
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32900 Dequindre Rd.
Korreck Mfg. Co.

Granted permission at the meeting of 8-12-81 to
construct a 40' x 120' addition thus expanding
a non-conforming use.

32900 Dequindre Road ,
: - Korreck Manufacturing, Inc.

Tabled at the meeting of 5-13-81 to 6-10-81.
Granted permission at the meeting of 6-10-81 to

retain existing, hardsurface parking to the froni
property line along Deguindre Road and to waive °
approx. 45,000 sq. ft. of required, off-street :
parking: ~Also, granted to-construct a 135'x120':
.addition thus expanding a non-conforming use.

e e -
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32900 Pequindre Rd.

Korreck Mfg.;rlnc. ’

Robert J. Korreck
2330 Somerset, Troy

Rep:

Request granted with conditions at Meeting of
To conStreey o e Ldton Nov. 13, 1968.
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32900 DEQUINDRE
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32900 Dequindre STE A - 13-06-101-027
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WORK ORDER #
96”

9-11-25

SITE ADDRESS
32900 Dequindre

SIGN ORDINANCE
96”

TYPE OF SIGN

Wall Sign

SIGN DETAILS

Internally illuminated flex face
logo flush mounted to wall

Mounting Bracket

25" aluminum angle frame
skinned in ,060 aluminum

MOUNTING DETAIL

Notes:
Approximate Sign Weight : 100Ibs
(Including mounting hardware)

Flex Face —~——nou

3/8 Dia Toggels Tep & Bottom

The Sign mounting is designed for
115 mph, 3 sec. gust Wind Speed
for Exposure B, Cat. Il Structure as
per Fig. 1609 of2015-MBC

LED Modules \

Mounting Hardware shall be
non-corrosive.

*Facade currently under construction* o

ACCEPTANCE OF ARTWORK The drawing above is an artistic representation ONLY. Elements may vary based on field measurements.
This color proof is intended for verification of spelling, layout, color and composition.

=
(PLEASE HELP AVOID UNNECESSARY COSTS BY CHECKING THIS PROOF CAREFULLY) s I G N
Signature constitutes authorization to proceed with specifications and conditions of this document as specified. Fabricators
All artwork and designs are property of Sign Fabricators and may not be used without expressed written permission of Sign Fabricators.

Approval: Date:




96"

Mounting Bracket

.25"aluminum angle frame
skinned in .060 zluminum

—e————t

Flex Face —no

3/3 DiaToggels Top & Bottom

96" LED Modules ~_|

Power Supply

*Facade currently under construction*

WORK ORDER #

32900 Dequindre

11-5-25

SIGN ORDINANCE

Wall Sign 2 - West Elevation

nternally illuminated flex face
logo flush mounted to wall

MOUNTING DETAIL

Notes:
Approximate Sign Weight : 100lbs
(Including mounting hardware)

The Sign mounting is designed for
115 mph, 3 sec. gust Wind Speed
for Exposure B, Cat. Il Structure as
per Fig. 1609 of2015-MBC

Mounting Hardware shall be
non-corrosive.

ACCEPTANCE OF ARTWORK The drawing above is an artistic representation ONLY. Elements may vary based on field measurements.
This color proof is intended for verification of spelling, layout, color and composition.

(PLEASE HELP AVOID UNNECESSARY COSTS BY CHECKING THIS PROOF CAREFULLY))

Signature constitutes authorization to proceed with specifications and conditions of this document as specified.

All artwork and designs are property of Sign Fabricators and may not be used without expressed written permission of Sign Fabricators.

Approval: Date:

SIGN

Fabricators




16" WORK ORDER #
20"

11-17-25

59" SITE ADDRESS

|

32900 Dequindre

SIGN ORDINANCE
19"

TYPE OF SIGN

Monument Sign

Internally illuminated cabinet
logo on 4’x 8'LED message board

N 42% OFF

FIRST TIME CUSTOMERS

4"x 8'LED Board

12"

MOUNTING DETAIL

Notes:
Approximate Sign Weight : 100lbs
(Including mounting hardware)

LOUD!

(C

ﬂ,,,,_m,,/ 4 The Sign mounting is designed for

N 115 mph, 3 sec. gust Wind Speed

0 : for Exposure B, Cat. Il Structure as
42 /[] UFF - per Fig. 1608 0f2015-MBC

FIRST TIME CUSTOMERS

Mounting Hardware shall be
non-corrosive.

ACCEPTANCE OF ARTWORK The drawing above is an artistic representation ONLY. Elements may vary based on field measurements. =
This color proof is intended for verification of spelling, layout, color and composition. S I G N
(PLEASE HELP AVOID UNNECESSARY COSTS BY CHECKING THIS PROOF CAREFULLY.) =

Signature constitutes authorization to proceed with specifications and conditions of this document as specified. Fabricators
All artwork and designs are property of Sign Fabricators and may not be used without expressed written permission of Sign Fabricators.

Approval: Date:
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19"

o 42% OFF

FIRST TIME CUSTOMERS

4'x 8 LED Board

[ J4 Median¥8

2'from lead edge T
10" from existing pole
- | G

oFF

£ CUSTOMERS

4on, s N3

WORK ORDER #

11-17-25
SITE ADDRESS
32900 Dequindre

SIGN ORDINANCE

Monument Sign #2

Internally illuminated cabinet
logo on 4’x 8'LED message board.
Mounted on existing pole.

MOUNTING DETAIL

ACCEPTANCE OF ARTWORK The drawing above is an artistic representation ONLY. Elements may vary based on field measurements.
This color proof is intended for verification of spelling, layout, color and composition.

(PLEASE HELP AYOID UNNECESSARY COSTS BY CHECKING THIS PROOF CAREFULLY.)

Signature constitutes authorization to proceed with specifications and conditions of this document as specified.

All artwork and designs are property of Sign Fabricators and may not be used without expressed writien permission of Sign Fabricators.

Approval: Date:
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ARREN

Roman Nestorowicz, Chairman

William Clift, Vice-Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals
Paul Jerzy, Secretary Office of the City Council
Garry Watts, Asst. Secretary 5460 ARDEN, SUITE 505
Jon Green WARREN, MI 48092
Shaun Lindsey P: (586) 258-2060
Charles Perry F: (586) 268-0606
David Sophiea

Michael Assessar

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Warren Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing in the Warren Community Center
Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Michigan on:

WEDNESDAY: DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 7:30 P.M.

Applicant: DENNIS BOSTICK
Common Description: 32900 DEQUINDRE STE A

VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED: Permission to:
1) Install a 50.27 square ft. wall sign on the west elevation and a 50.27 square ft. wall sign on

the north elevation for a total of 100.54 square ft. of wall signage.
2) Install a 61.5 square ft. monument sign that is 9’ 11” high, contains an electronic message
center that is 4’ x 8’ (43% of the total permitted free standing sign area) to within 2’ of the

sidewalk along Dequindre Road.

3) Install a second 61.5 square ft. monument sign thatis 9’ 11” high, contains an electronic
message center that is 4’ x 8’ (43% of the total permitted free standing sign area) to within
2’ of the property line along Fourteen Mile.

PLEASE NOTE: WARREN’S ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDES THAT THIS NOTICE BE SENT TO THOSE
PERSONS OWNING PROPERTY WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED.
IF THE ADDRESS THIS NOTICE IS MAILED TO CONTAINS MORE THAN FOUR (4) DWELLING UNITS

LEASED BY DIFFERENT PERSONS, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE.

Any person with a disahility who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should
contact the Warren City Council Office at (586) 258-2052 — at least 48 hours in advance of the

meeting to request assistance.

You may e-mail: njones@cityofwarren.org or contact us by U.S. Mail at the address listed above,
to express any views you may have pertaining to this matter.

Sincerely, Board of Appeals

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
Angela Rogensues, President, At Large Mindy Moare, Secretary, Dist. 3 Jonathan Lafferty, Dist 2

MelodyMagee, Vice-President, Dist. 1 David Dwyer, Mayor Pro Tem, Asst. Sec'y, AtLarge  Gary Boike, Dist. 4
Henry Newnan, Dist. 5



